
PLACE ATHLETE CAT COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
1 AUCIELLO, GIOVANNI M35 1 ITA 01:08:07 0:16:12 0:32:21 0:48:43
2 LOPEZ SANCHEZ‐REY, PABLO M40 1 ESP 01:08:14 0:16:12 0:32:22 0:48:43
3 BUSCA, MARIUS MARIAN M35 2 ROU 01:08:23 0:16:12 0:32:21 0:48:43
4 CRESPO ARIAS, JORGE M35 3 ESP 01:08:37 0:16:13 0:32:22 0:48:43
5 MINERVA, FRANCESCO M40 2 ITA 01:08:43 0:16:12 0:32:22 0:48:44
6 CUADRILLERO BARRANCO, JUAN ANTONIO M45 1 ESP 01:09:37 0:16:12 0:32:22 0:48:44
7 MARTINEZ GOMEZ, LUIS FELIX M45 2 ESP 01:09:56 0:16:14 0:32:22 0:49:01
8 FIGUEIREDO, DAVIDE M45 3 POR 01:10:53 0:16:13 0:32:24 0:49:41
9 LUNGARAN GUTIERREZ, JESUS M40 3 ESP 01:10:55 0:16:31 0:33:28 0:50:35
10 HEINER, JOERG M40 4 GER 01:11:21 0:16:32 0:33:28 0:50:36
11 FERNANDEZ PAREDES, CRISTIAN M35 4 ESP 01:11:27 0:16:32 0:33:28 0:50:37
12 FERNANDES, ANTONIO M50 1 POR 01:11:37 0:16:13 0:32:24 0:49:41
13 ALONSO PRESA, RODRIGO M40 5 ESP 01:11:50 0:16:39 0:33:28 0:50:39
14 SACARA, MIRCEA MARIAN M40 6 ROU 01:11:56 0:16:34 0:33:28 0:50:41
15 DOMINGUEZ CABRAL, ELIAS SALVADOR M45 4 ESP 01:12:08 0:16:36 0:34:00 0:51:23
16 RUANO RODRIGUEZ, DAVID M35 5 ESP 01:12:08 0:16:52 0:34:01 0:51:23
17 DORAN, JAMES M35 6 IRL 01:12:35 0:17:09 0:34:26 0:51:54
18 ZHAURONAK, HENADZI M45 5 BLR 01:12:45 0:17:30 0:34:47 0:52:06
19 HIDALGO ALONSO, JAVIER M45 6 ESP 01:13:25 0:17:09 0:34:26 0:51:55
20 WILSON, KERRY‐LIAM M45 7 GBR 01:13:26 0:16:37 0:33:46 0:51:43
21 KWIST, PATRICK M45 8 NED 01:13:51 0:16:59 0:34:25 0:52:27
22 AZZAZ, KARIM M45 9 FRA 01:14:14 0:17:29 0:34:48 0:52:26
23 FERNANDEZ CANTOS, JUAN ANTONIO M35 7 ESP 01:14:18 0:16:38 0:34:06 0:51:56
24 GUTIERREZ CALZADO, ANGEL M35 8 ESP 01:14:20 0:16:59 0:34:31 0:52:56
25 CABALLERO RECIO, ALBERT M40 7 ESP 01:14:35 0:17:36 0:35:28 0:53:16
26 GANDARA RUIZ, RAUL M35 9 ESP 01:14:44 0:17:25 0:35:29 0:53:17
27 THORSSON, THOROLFUR M40 8 ISL 01:14:54 0:17:38 0:35:09 0:53:12
28 GODOY CARO, ANTONIO M40 9 ESP 01:15:14 0:17:37 0:35:08 0:53:12
29 SUPERVIA POCINO, SERGIO M40 10 ESP 01:15:39 0:17:38 0:35:09 0:53:13
30 QUINN, CLIVE M40 11 IRL 01:15:52 0:17:11 0:34:32 0:52:56
31 GARCIA MARTINEZ, FERNANDO M45 10 ESP 01:15:53 0:17:50 0:35:48 0:54:13
32 RAMIREZ, CARLOS M50 2 ESP 01:15:55 0:17:46 0:35:39 0:53:43
33 IGLESIAS VICENTE, JULIO ANTONIO M45 11 ESP 01:16:01 0:17:22 0:35:08 0:53:28
34 SANCHEZ MEJIAS, JOSE LUIS M45 12 ESP 01:16:03 0:18:19 0:36:05 0:54:09
35 CABALLERO PIERNAS, RUBEN M35 10 ESP 01:16:08 0:17:54 0:35:58 0:54:12
36 FERNANDEZ PARRA, FRANCISCO M35 11 ESP 01:16:23 0:17:24 0:35:09 0:53:32
37 FLOREZ, PABLO M35 12 ESP 01:16:23 0:17:57 0:35:58 0:54:13
38 CABBOI, ANDREA M45 13 ITA 01:16:25 0:17:49 0:35:41 0:54:08
39 TRAPLETTI, ROBIN M35 13 ITA 01:16:41 0:18:14 0:36:17 0:54:36
40 BRUECKER, HANSJOERG M50 3 SUI 01:16:53 0:18:04 0:36:08 0:54:31
41 CANO MONTIEL, ALONSO M40 12 ESP 01:16:54 0:17:49 0:36:06 0:54:32
42 AZNAR RAMOS, FRANCISCO M40 13 ESP 01:17:14 0:18:10 0:36:16 0:54:42
43 FERNANDEZ MARCOS, NOEL M40 14 ESP 01:17:20 0:18:05 0:36:09 0:54:47
44 MORALES ROBLES, JOSE ANTONIO M55 1 ESP 01:17:30 0:17:58 0:36:14 0:54:44
45 LEYBOURNE, PHILIP M50 4 GBR 01:17:30 0:18:35 0:36:51 0:55:18
46 QUINTANERO DIAZ, SANTIAGO M40 15 ESP 01:17:37 0:17:45 0:35:48 0:54:34
47 SENN, OLIVER M45 14 SUI 01:17:43 0:18:41 0:37:21 0:56:00
48 CABEZAS, AITOR M40 16 ESP 01:17:57 0:18:11 0:36:06 0:54:45
49 CASADO GARCIA, JOAQUIN M35 14 ESP 01:17:58 0:18:17 0:36:27 0:55:03
50 RIEDER, FLAVIO M50 5 SUI 01:18:07 0:18:14 0:36:20 0:55:16
51 FLORIN MARCEL, LAZA M45 15 ROU 01:18:12 0:18:11 0:36:39 0:55:24
52 FIGUERAS, FRANCISCO JAVIER M40 17 ESP 01:18:13 0:18:28 0:36:48 0:55:23
53 GARCIA PELLICER, JESUS M40 18 ESP 01:18:16 0:18:17 0:36:39 0:55:24
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54 SAIZ SANCHEZ, GREGORIO M60 1 ESP 01:18:24 0:17:59 0:36:20 0:55:16
55 SEPULVEDA LOPEZ, CLAUDIO M50 6 ESP 01:18:32 0:18:14 0:36:39 0:55:24
56 PINEIRO GRANA, SANTIAGO M40 19 ESP 01:18:33 0:18:14 0:36:39 0:55:26
57 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, VICTOR MANUEL M45 16 ESP 01:18:33 0:18:43 0:37:21 0:56:02
58 SAKHANDA, IHOR M50 7 UKR 01:18:47 0:18:34 0:36:59 0:55:58
59 AGUERA, JOSE M35 15 ESP 01:19:01 0:17:51 0:36:06 0:54:54
60 MARTIN ALVAREZ, JACQUELINE W40 1 ESP 01:19:01 0:18:52 0:37:38 0:56:18
61 MONTEIRO, ANTONIO M50 8 POR 01:19:02 0:18:41 0:37:20 0:56:04
62 GOMES, SILVESTRE M60 2 POR 01:19:02 0:17:45 0:35:48 0:54:16
63 ROBLES MEDRANO, FRANCISCO JAVIER M40 20 ESP 01:19:03 0:18:24 0:37:17 0:56:13
64 ROMANO, VINCENZO M55 2 ITA 01:19:08 0:18:38 0:37:25 0:56:24
65 LACON EXPOSITO, JUAN ANTONIO M50 9 ESP 01:19:11 0:18:19 0:36:39 0:55:41
66 SCROB, PETRU DANIEL M35 16 ROU 01:19:11 0:18:36 0:37:21 0:56:32
67 LOPEZ NEGUERUELA, RAUL M45 17 ESP 01:19:13 0:18:45 0:37:36 0:56:18
68 BENTLEY, ROBIN M50 10 GBR 01:19:30 0:18:40 0:37:26 0:56:30
69 AMOROS PICO, JOSE ANTONIO M55 3 ESP 01:19:34 0:18:54 0:37:38 0:56:42
70 DOLBIK, IHAR M55 4 BLR 01:19:35 0:19:02 0:37:51 0:56:58
71 MIKLOS, ARTUR IANOS M45 18 ROU 01:19:37 0:18:20 0:36:55 0:56:11
72 COATES, JO W40 2 GBR 01:19:51 0:18:59 0:37:37 0:56:41
73 HERNANDEZ HERRERO, JOSE FRANCISCO M45 19 ESP 01:19:53 0:18:52 0:37:38 0:56:42
74 GAMAN, MARICEL M45 20 ROU 01:19:58 0:19:10 0:38:18 0:57:34
75 FRANK, MARCEL M40 21 GER 01:20:04 0:18:45 0:37:35 0:56:44
76 KAUPPILA, JUKKA M60 3 FIN 01:20:06 0:19:18 0:38:10 0:57:15
77 GARCIA PEREZ, JOSE RAMON M35 17 ESP 01:20:14 0:18:54 0:37:39 0:56:46
78 VALDIVIA LOPEZ, PEDRO M50 11 ESP 01:20:15 0:18:53 0:37:39 0:56:45
79 HERAS PEREZ, JAVIER M40 22 ESP 01:20:17 0:19:05 0:38:12 0:57:26
80 PATINO CARRERAS, SANTIAGO MIGUEL M35 18 ESP 01:20:17 0:17:46 0:35:58 0:55:26
81 BRAVO BLAZQUEZ, PEDRO M40 23 ESP 01:20:20 0:19:01 0:38:03 0:57:22
82 RUIZ GRANDE, ANGEL M50 12 ESP 01:20:30 0:18:14 0:36:48 0:56:19
83 PEREZ LAGO, JOSE IGNACIO M45 21 ESP 01:20:36 0:18:53 0:37:39 0:56:45
84 SANCHEZ SERRANO, DAVID M35 19 ESP 01:20:42 0:18:53 0:37:38 0:56:42
85 RODRIGUEZ ALVARO, ALFONSO M55 5 ESP 01:20:54 0:18:48 0:37:39 0:57:03
86 BARBERA CASILLAS, JUAN JOSE M55 6 ESP 01:20:55
87 CANALS NAVARRO, PEDRO M55 7 ESP 01:20:58 0:19:07 0:38:10 0:57:36
88 NEDYBALIUK, VIKTOR M60 4 UKR 01:21:02 0:18:53 0:37:51 0:57:08
89 GARCIA CID, JUAN JOSE M40 24 ESP 01:21:03 0:19:08 0:38:18 0:57:44
90 MENDEZ SUAREZ, SEVERINO J M40 25 ESP 01:21:09 0:19:09 0:38:18 0:57:40
91 MARCO OYARZABAL, DOLORES W35 1 ESP 01:21:14 0:19:08 0:38:18 0:57:40
92 ACS, ALEXANDRU M45 22 ROU 01:21:16 0:18:48 0:37:41 0:57:07
93 MOCZEK, TOMASZ M35 20 POL 01:21:22 0:19:48 0:39:08 0:58:17
94 SANCHEZ GARCIA, JUAN CARLOS M60 5 ESP 01:21:27 0:18:56 0:38:03 0:57:32
95 VOGLER, KAI M40 26 GER 01:21:30 0:19:00 0:38:10 0:57:47
96 HERRERA PLATA, DIEGO M55 8 ESP 01:21:32 0:18:53 0:37:56 0:57:35
97 JIMENEZ SANCHEZ, JUAN CARLOS M50 13 ESP 01:21:39 0:18:49 0:37:47 0:57:21
98 LOPEZ PRADILLOS, JAVIER M40 27 ESP 01:21:40 0:18:54 0:37:56 0:57:28
99 BAENA LUENGO, JORGE ANTONIO M45 23 ESP 01:21:47 0:19:02 0:38:11 0:57:44
100 CARMONA HERERIAS, ENRIQUE M60 6 ESP 01:21:49 0:18:56 0:38:04 0:57:35
101 VILARES MACEIRAS, JOSE ADOLFO M45 24 ESP 01:21:54 0:19:07 0:38:18 0:57:45
102 PIRE CALLEJO, ROBERTO M55 9 ESP 01:22:04 0:19:29 0:38:50 0:58:29
103 SIERRAS BAILEN, CARLOS M45 25 ESP 01:22:10 0:18:54 0:38:06 0:57:46
104 AUGSBURGER, PETER M60 7 SUI 01:22:23 0:18:53 0:38:04 0:57:43
105 ZAFRA NAVARRO, ANTONIO JOSE M50 14 ESP 01:22:25 0:19:20 0:38:35 0:58:16
106 MACHADO, CARLA W45 1 POR 01:22:28 0:19:25 0:38:55 0:58:39
107 CAP, ONDREJ M40 28 CZE 01:22:29 0:19:26 0:38:52 0:58:38
108 CIORTAN, NICOLETA W40 3 ROU 01:22:29 0:19:19 0:38:36 0:58:26
109 SCHERTENLEIB, BEAT M55 10 SUI 01:22:34 0:19:20 0:38:41 0:58:33
110 PILEGGI, ANDREA M50 15 SUI 01:22:38 0:19:12 0:38:41 0:58:26



111 GARCIA TEJERO, CANDI W35 2 ESP 01:22:41 0:19:09 0:38:24 0:58:22
112 ALVAREZ GORGOJO, DANIEL M40 29 ESP 01:22:43 0:19:23 0:38:36 0:58:22
113 RAPPO CONCA, SABINE W45 2 SUI 01:22:49 0:19:17 0:38:35 0:58:33
114 TABERNERO, JOSE ALBERTO M40 30 ESP 01:22:49 0:19:01 0:38:04 0:57:50
115 MERINO, CRISTIAN M35 21 ESP 01:22:52 0:19:54 0:39:24 0:59:09
116 KEARNS, RONAN M40 31 IRL 01:23:02 0:19:02 0:37:52 0:58:35
117 JACOBS‐CONRADIE, CHARLENE W35 3 GBR 01:23:06 0:19:08 0:38:35 0:58:43
118 MALIK, VIT M45 26 CZE 01:23:07 0:19:45 0:39:31 0:59:17
119 CRUZ COUSO, XULIO M50 16 ESP 01:23:07 0:18:59 0:38:35 0:58:32
120 BRITO, JOSE M40 32 POR 01:23:13 0:18:24 0:37:01 0:57:00
121 BOURKE MARTIGNONI, JOANNA W45 3 SUI 01:23:16 0:19:54 0:39:19 0:59:15
122 GALAN BOLANO, JUAN RAMON M40 33 ESP 01:23:18 0:19:07 0:38:19 0:58:22
123 FRAGA MENDEZ, ANTONIO M55 11 ESP 01:23:26 0:19:26 0:38:55 0:58:53
124 CLAVERIA PELEGRIN, LAURA MARIA W35 4 ESP 01:23:29 0:19:24 0:38:36 0:58:40
125 MONTEAGUDO FLORES, FRANCISCO JAVIER M35 22 ESP 01:23:33 0:19:28 0:38:57 0:58:49
126 FUENTES, ANGEL M35 23 ESP 01:23:36 0:19:17 0:38:42 0:58:47
127 VOVK, OLEKSANDR M60 8 UKR 01:23:41 0:20:26 0:40:11 0:59:51
128 KRMAS, VACLAV M35 24 CZE 01:23:45 0:19:06 0:38:39 0:58:58
129 CENTENO, YESENIA W45 4 ESP 01:23:45 0:19:13 0:38:37 0:58:41
130 DEL CUVILLO RIVERO, RAMON M50 17 ESP 01:23:51 0:18:58 0:38:22 0:58:42
131 KARPOVYCH, VASYL M60 9 UKR 01:23:56 0:19:46 0:39:29 0:59:29
132 PASTOR GAGO, JULIO M45 27 ESP 01:23:57 0:19:51 0:39:40 0:59:44
133 BACALHAU, FLORIVAL M60 10 POR 01:24:16 0:19:38 0:39:29 0:59:39
134 CHAMPION, MARK M50 18 GBR 01:24:21 0:18:57 0:38:50 0:59:19
135 GARCIA ALBARRAN, RAMON M60 11 ESP 01:24:29 0:19:53 0:39:22 0:59:26
136 LOZANO BELLON, JOAQUIN M45 28 ESP 01:24:30 0:20:01 0:39:57 1:00:10
137 DE ECCHER, LUCIO M45 29 ITA 01:24:35 0:20:08 0:40:27 1:00:42
138 CABRERA FERNANDEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL M40 34 ESP 01:24:46 0:19:29 0:38:58 0:59:22
139 LOZANO DEL OLMO, ALBERTO M35 25 ESP 01:24:52 0:19:07 0:38:37 0:58:55
140 GOMEZ LOPEZ, JOSE BENITO M55 12 ESP 01:24:53 0:19:38 0:39:32 0:59:58
141 RODRIGUEZ, JUAN CARLOS M35 26 ESP 01:24:53 0:19:56 0:39:40 1:00:02
142 HERRAIZ ORTEGA, FRANCISCO JOSE M40 35 ESP 01:24:58 0:19:33 0:39:25 0:59:41
143 OLAVE ANDRADE, GEMA W40 4 ESP 01:24:58 0:19:54 0:39:55 1:00:16
144 DEL FRESNO SERRANO, M ESTHER W35 5 ESP 01:25:01 0:19:47 0:39:44 1:00:12
145 MARTIN CERDENO, JOSE LUIS M50 19 ESP 01:25:13 0:19:46 0:39:44 1:00:21
146 MAGNUSSON, VIDIR M50 20 ISL 01:25:21 0:20:26 0:40:28 1:00:55
147 VAN DE GRAAF, ROB M55 13 NED 01:25:24 0:19:25 0:39:06 0:59:47
148 RIERA DURAN, SERGI M40 36 ESP 01:25:36 0:20:19 0:40:31 1:00:54
149 CASADO PRIETO, ROSAURA W40 5 ESP 01:25:41 0:19:53 0:39:55 1:00:35
150 CASTRO SOLINO, MARIA SOLEDAD W50 1 ESP 01:25:43 0:20:23 0:40:27 1:00:54
151 SIXTO TATO, MARIA ISABEL W40 6 ESP 01:25:47 0:20:19 0:40:23 1:00:59
152 GRANERO OTERO, MONICA W35 6 ESP 01:25:50 0:20:00 0:40:24 1:00:59
153 REINA MORENILLA, ROBERTO M55 14 ESP 01:25:50 0:20:20 0:40:31 1:00:55
154 INFANTES CUENCA, ANTONIO M45 30 ESP 01:25:56 0:20:20 0:40:30 1:00:58
155 TRACANELLI, GIOVANNI M55 15 ITA 01:25:57 0:20:09 0:40:28 1:01:00
156 MORRAJA BELLIDO, EVA W35 7 ESP 01:25:59 0:20:00 0:40:04 1:00:56
157 ESCOLAR SAURA, EDUARDO JOSE M55 16 ESP 01:26:03 0:19:55 0:39:48 1:00:43
158 ALSOP, ROGER M50 21 GBR 01:26:08 0:20:06 0:40:13 1:00:57
159 SANCHEZ, JOAQUIN M50 22 ESP 01:26:27 0:20:23 0:40:47 1:01:38
160 ROMERO DEL PERAL, MANEL M60 12 ESP 01:26:32 0:20:02 0:40:05 1:00:56
161 GARCIA DE PAZ, BERNARDO M50 23 ESP 01:26:33 0:20:42 0:41:08 1:01:48
162 MARTINEZ SILVA, ANTONIO M50 24 ESP 01:26:35 0:20:20 0:40:28 1:01:03
163 CORDOBA SIRIA, ROSA MARIA W35 8 ESP 01:26:49 0:20:07 0:40:29 1:01:02
164 FRIAS MORENO, ANTONIO M40 37 ESP 01:26:52 0:20:41 0:40:58 1:01:38
165 MORENO RUIZ, JUAN JESUS M55 17 ESP 01:26:53 0:20:18 0:40:54 1:01:52
166 MARTINEZ GARCIA, PEDRO M40 38 ESP 01:27:06 0:20:39 0:40:58 1:01:38
167 MANAS, JOSE FELIX M35 27 ESP 01:27:06 0:20:39 0:40:58 1:01:38



168 GONZALEZ HONTALVILLA, MIGUEL ANGEL M50 25 ESP 01:27:25 0:20:39 0:41:09 1:02:14
169 BOTEZAN, MIHAELA W40 7 ROU 01:27:25 0:19:25 0:39:25 1:00:43
170 MERINO GARCIA, MERCEDES W45 5 ESP 01:27:33 0:20:16 0:40:48 1:02:08
171 INIGUEZ VILLAPLANA, MARIA TERESA W40 8 ESP 01:27:42 0:21:02 0:41:28 1:02:25
172 GOLDAMMER, KLAUS M65 1 GER 01:27:44 0:20:48 0:41:43 1:02:28
173 MOYA MADRID, ANTONIO M55 18 ESP 01:27:45 0:20:19 0:40:29 1:01:35
174 TEJERO TEJADAS, ARANCHA W45 6 ESP 01:27:47 0:20:27 0:41:12 1:02:17
175 VRHUNC, MATJAZ M55 19 SLO 01:27:47 0:19:29 0:40:05 1:01:07
176 SANZ COCA, JUAN PEDRO M50 26 ESP 01:27:47 0:20:30 0:40:59 1:02:04
177 RANZ HERRANZ, RAUL M50 27 ESP 01:27:55 0:19:47 0:40:43 1:02:24
178 TORRES FARFAN, FRANCISCO M50 28 ESP 01:28:17 0:20:37 0:41:23 1:02:25
179 CRESCENTI, JUAN M50 29 ESP 01:28:22 0:19:42 0:39:30 0:59:54
180 HOFER, RICHARD M45 31 SUI 01:28:27 0:20:23 0:41:00 1:02:17
181 GORGAS GARCIA, PEDRO M55 20 ESP 01:28:46 0:20:23 0:40:47 1:01:54
182 LIPOVSKY, VLADISLAV M45 32 SVK 01:28:47 0:21:41 0:42:57 1:04:06
183 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, ANGEL NICOLAS M60 13 ESP 01:28:53 0:20:34 0:41:16 1:02:50
184 ROHAL, JAN M35 28 SVK 01:28:53 0:21:27 0:42:35 1:03:51
185 CANO, BEGONA W45 7 ESP 01:28:59 0:20:19 0:41:00 1:02:37
186 MORETTI, ROBERTO M55 21 ITA 01:29:00 0:20:38 0:41:29 1:02:52
187 LORA, RUT W40 9 ESP 01:29:05 0:20:43 0:41:28 1:02:52
188 BUERO MARTINEZ, ANA LAURA W40 10 ESP 01:29:05 0:20:38 0:41:28 1:02:51
189 MYKHAILOV, BORYS M55 22 UKR 01:29:05 0:21:25 0:42:09 1:03:20
190 MAYORGA GOMEZ, MARI CARMEN W35 9 ESP 01:29:25 0:20:56 0:42:09 1:03:49
191 ESPLA VERDU, FRANCISCO M60 14 ESP 01:29:30 0:20:40 0:41:34 1:03:10
192 SERVER, FEDERICO M50 30 ESP 01:29:40 0:21:24 0:42:57 1:04:11
193 BELFIORE, GIORGIO M35 29 ESP 01:29:46 0:20:34 0:41:32 1:03:13
194 GARCIA CABRERA, JUAN ANTONIO M45 33 ESP 01:29:47 0:19:59 0:41:01 1:02:46
195 CABALLERO VILLA, JORGE M40 39 ESP 01:29:49 0:21:43 0:42:57 1:04:12
196 MOREIRA, ROSA MARIA W50 2 SUI 01:29:50 0:21:03 0:41:58 1:03:36
197 VETTER, ALBERT‐EUGEN M60 15 GER 01:30:02 0:21:26 0:42:20 1:03:58
198 FERRIS MONTESINOS, JOSE M55 23 ESP 01:30:10 0:21:18 0:42:45 1:04:22
199 RAMOS, MARISOL W55 1 ESP 01:30:13 0:20:36 0:41:29 1:03:24
200 ODRIOZOLA, JAVIER M65 2 ESP 01:30:14 0:20:42 0:41:48 1:03:58
201 INIGO GIL, MARIA TERESA W45 8 ESP 01:30:17 0:21:10 0:42:29 1:04:13
202 SANCHEZ MARCOS, LORENZO M50 31 ESP 01:30:26 0:20:42 0:42:01 1:04:20
203 MAHAMUD ISIDRO, PILAR W45 9 ESP 01:30:30 0:21:16 0:42:34 1:04:17
204 BARFOOT, JO‐ANNE W40 11 ESP 01:30:44 0:21:19 0:42:36 1:04:18
205 PUSHKINA, LYUDMYLA W50 3 UKR 01:30:45 0:21:38 0:42:49 1:04:21
206 SESTITO, LUZIA W45 10 SUI 01:30:47 0:21:19 0:42:20 1:04:14
207 SOSA PEREZ, MIREIA W35 10 ESP 01:30:48 0:19:08 0:38:42 0:59:27
208 REZZIN, STEFANO M50 32 SUI 01:30:53 0:21:01 0:42:04 1:04:04
209 CASANOVA, DULCE W45 11 AND 01:31:06 0:20:50 0:42:15 1:04:19
210 NAVARRO, CONSTANTINO M50 33 ESP 01:31:11 0:21:36 0:42:57 1:04:20
211 MARTINEZ JIMENEZ, CARLOS M50 34 ESP 01:31:13 0:20:49 0:42:14 1:04:13
212 MORALES LOPEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL M45 34 ESP 01:31:22 0:21:04 0:42:36 1:04:29
213 MOLINA RUBIO, FRANCISCO M50 35 ESP 01:31:24 0:20:35 0:41:13 1:03:11
214 DOXEY, STEVEN M55 24 GBR 01:31:28 0:23:07 0:44:46 1:06:10
215 GALIPIENSO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER M35 30 ESP 01:31:29 0:19:54 0:40:48 1:03:02
216 ZANI, FERRUCCIO M60 16 ITA 01:31:32 0:22:06 0:43:38 1:05:27
217 LOPEZ DELGADO, JUAN FELIX M40 40 ESP 01:31:37 0:21:30 0:42:58 1:04:42
218 ARENAS GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO M50 36 ESP 01:31:39 0:20:42 0:42:03 1:03:55
219 MITNIK, GABRIEL M35 31 SVK 01:31:42 0:21:41 0:43:15 1:05:21
220 DISLA DIAZ, FRANCISCO MARTIN M40 41 ESP 01:31:44 0:21:17 0:42:36 1:04:28
221 RUSHTON, KAREN W50 4 GBR 01:31:45 0:22:07 0:43:41 1:05:40
222 COSTLEY, PETER M50 37 GBR 01:31:45 0:22:06 0:43:41 1:05:39
223 MCDONALD, SUSAN W50 5 GBR 01:31:47 0:20:44 0:42:10 1:04:22
224 DE LA VEGA ROBLES, ALEJANDRO M45 35 ESP 01:31:53 0:20:34 0:41:20 1:03:15



225 SAENZ DE LACUESTA, JUAN MANUEL M70 1 ESP 01:32:00 0:22:05 0:43:41 1:05:26
226 O'DOHERTY, PHILIP M55 25 IRL 01:32:02 0:21:32 0:42:22 1:04:23
227 BAIDEZ SANCHEZ, ESTANISLAO M65 3 ESP 01:32:08 0:21:21 0:42:45 1:04:49
228 HERNANDEZ RUBIO, JOSE LUIS M50 38 ESP 01:32:10 0:21:19 0:42:45 1:04:53
229 CHARLTON, CATHERINE W35 11 GBR 01:32:15 0:21:45 0:43:22 1:05:30
230 TOMANEK, STANISLAV M60 17 CZE 01:32:16 0:22:23 0:44:15 1:05:55
231 MOHEDANO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO M70 2 ESP 01:32:17 0:21:43 0:43:31 1:05:29
232 GIL‐DIEZ, CARLOS M60 18 ESP 01:32:22 0:21:34 0:42:59 1:05:08
233 MARTIN SANCHEZ, RODRIGO M45 36 ESP 01:32:22 0:21:34 0:42:58 1:05:11
234 HERNAIZ DEL CAMPO, MARCELINA W60 1 ESP 01:32:34 0:21:36 0:42:59 1:05:09
235 RIOS MORATA, BEATRIZ W40 12 ESP 01:32:46 0:20:59 0:42:36 1:04:52
236 ORIHUEL SENDRA, JOSE MARIA M45 37 ESP 01:32:49 0:21:51 0:43:37 1:05:54
237 CATALA TORREGROSA, JOSEP M50 39 ESP 01:32:49 0:21:51 0:43:37 1:05:54
238 GUZMAN ARTEAGA, SANTIAGO M65 4 ESP 01:32:49 0:21:52 0:43:37 1:05:54
239 CARANANA MOLLA, RICARDO M50 40 ESP 01:32:49 0:21:52 0:43:36 1:05:53
240 SALA FERRER, CARMEN W50 6 ESP 01:32:51 0:21:25 0:42:59 1:05:27
241 MORADILLO, JOSE CARLOS M65 5 ESP 01:33:05 0:21:28 0:42:57 1:05:12
242 STEFFEN, EDUARD M45 38 SUI 01:33:12 0:22:05 0:43:49 1:06:20
243 TORO PEREZ, MAXIMINO M35 32 ESP 01:33:15 0:21:28 0:43:40 1:06:16
244 HOFFMANN, BRIGITTE W60 2 GER 01:33:20 0:22:11 0:44:04 1:06:34
245 POVEDANO ARRIBAS, JOSE M60 19 ESP 01:33:22 0:22:05 0:44:20 1:06:35
246 RAYNER, TREVOR M55 26 GBR 01:33:35 0:21:56 0:43:39 1:06:08
247 SAUTER, MARKUS M60 20 SUI 01:33:36 0:20:39 0:42:14 1:05:04
248 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, SILVIA MARIA W40 13 ESP 01:33:41 0:21:41 0:43:33 1:06:13
249 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, PATRICIO M50 41 ESP 01:33:41 0:22:20 0:44:00 1:06:13
250 SACHS, CHRISTINE W60 3 GER 01:33:45 0:21:56 0:43:45 1:05:59
251 SANCHEZ GOMEZ, PLACIDO M35 33 ESP 01:33:51 0:22:32 0:44:42 1:07:08
252 TORRES, FERNANDO M40 42 ESP 01:33:57 0:21:31 0:43:08 1:05:52
253 CAVALLI, GIONNI M45 39 ITA 01:34:05 0:21:54 0:43:54 1:06:37
254 TASKA, MARTINA W45 12 SUI 01:34:05 0:22:05 0:43:46 1:06:16
255 LAZZAROTTO, SIMONETTA W45 13 ITA 01:34:05 0:21:53 0:43:55 1:06:37
256 HUG, PETER M55 27 SUI 01:34:07 0:21:44 0:43:48 1:06:38
257 OXLADE, COLIN M55 28 GBR 01:34:11 0:22:30 0:45:07 1:07:50
258 HERNANDEZ, CLARA W40 14 ESP 01:34:22 0:22:09 0:44:18 1:06:50
259 BERNAD HERNANDEZ, NOELIA W35 12 ESP 01:34:23 0:21:06 0:42:43 1:05:14
260 ROJAS TREVINO, CARLOS JOSE M40 43 ESP 01:34:25 0:21:30 0:43:41 1:06:12
261 RODRIGUEZ GUISADO, FRANCISCO M55 29 ESP 01:34:27 0:21:38 0:43:51 1:06:50
262 ROSEANO, ATTILIO M55 30 ITA 01:34:31 0:22:56 0:44:39 1:06:57
263 ESCRIBANO PARRENO, PEDRO M50 42 ESP 01:34:45 0:21:32 0:42:47 1:05:28
264 MAZA CAMACHO, JOSE ANTONIO M50 43 ESP 01:34:47 0:20:57 0:43:01 1:06:33
265 KIELIGER, MATTHIAS M45 40 SUI 01:34:51 0:22:42 0:45:11 1:08:02
266 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, LOLA W50 7 ESP 01:34:57 0:21:44 0:44:06 1:06:57
267 HARTUNG, MANFRED M70 3 GER 01:35:03 0:21:53 0:43:31 1:06:10
268 DOERSCHER, CHRISTINE W40 15 GER 01:35:04 0:22:12 0:44:05 1:06:52
269 GARCIA MARTIN, MARIANO M45 41 ESP 01:35:08 0:22:09 0:44:04 1:06:57
270 HUG, MONICA W60 4 SUI 01:35:11 0:21:42 0:44:19 1:07:46
271 PRICE, FIONA W50 8 GBR 01:35:12 0:21:53 0:44:10 1:07:14
272 PICCAND, GABRIEL M60 21 SUI 01:35:15 0:21:33 0:43:31 1:06:17
273 VALDERRAMA SAN SEGUNDO, EDUARDO M40 44 ESP 01:35:26 0:22:09 0:44:30 1:07:42
274 YARMILKO, MYKOLA M65 6 UKR 01:35:29 0:22:12 0:44:44 1:07:36
275 MARIN, DANIELA SIMINICA LILIANA W45 14 ROU 01:35:38 0:21:27 0:43:37 1:06:55
276 GORSHKOV, ANATOLIY M55 31 UKR 01:35:50 0:21:29 0:43:25 1:06:56
277 DR BOGNAR, CSABA M35 34 HUN 01:35:53 0:21:46 0:43:54 1:07:39
278 GOMEZ DE SEGURA OROZCO, LOURDES W50 9 ESP 01:35:54 0:22:26 0:44:43 1:07:42
279 CSISZER, CSONGOR GABOR M45 42 ROU 01:35:56 0:20:58 0:42:36 1:06:28
280 MARTINEZ GASCO, MARIA ISABEL W35 13 ESP 01:36:00 0:22:10 0:44:35 1:07:57
281 EXPOSITO, GEMA W45 15 ESP 01:36:06 0:22:07 0:44:23 1:07:37



282 PIZARRO IGLESIAS, DOMINGO M55 32 ESP 01:36:16 0:21:29 0:43:41 1:07:20
283 ZAPATA LAFUENTE, RAMON M40 45 ESP 01:36:18 0:21:44 0:43:45 1:07:07
284 CAPO GIL, VICENTE M70 4 ESP 01:36:34 0:21:51 0:44:36 1:08:19
285 OLIVA, FILIPPA W40 16 ITA 02:26:46 0:33:27 1:41:31
286 KERNAHAN, NICK M65 7 GBR 01:36:39 0:22:54 0:45:11 1:08:21
287 CASEY, MICK M70 5 GBR 01:36:41 0:22:48 0:45:35 1:08:44
288 MICHAEL, DESMOND M65 8 GBR 01:36:43 0:23:24 0:46:22 1:09:30
289 WOOD, CLARE W45 16 GBR 01:37:06 0:22:16 0:45:13 1:08:39
290 SLADARU, SIMONA‐ELENA W35 14 ROU 01:37:18 0:21:33 0:44:08 1:07:57
291 POZO, FRANCISCO M65 9 ESP 01:37:28 0:22:22 0:44:40 1:07:50
292 CONTADOR CASILLAS, MIGUEL ANGEL M55 33 ESP 01:37:28 0:20:34 0:42:10 1:06:31
293 GONZALEZ GOMEZ, VICTORIA W45 17 ESP 01:37:32 0:22:54 0:45:08 1:08:21
294 SALINAS MORENO, SILVIA W45 18 ESP 01:37:33 0:23:03 0:46:03 1:09:47
295 PARRA GRILLO, JOSE M55 34 ESP 01:38:09 0:20:17 0:40:48 1:03:59
296 SEKINGER, BRUNO M40 46 SUI 01:38:24 0:22:02 0:44:49 1:08:43
297 TAMARGO, SUSANA W35 15 ESP 01:38:31 0:22:57 0:46:10 1:09:36
298 MARTIN BERLANAS, ANA W45 19 ESP 01:38:33 0:22:43 0:45:20 1:09:05
299 SIBAJAS AVILA, ANTONIA ROCIO W40 17 ESP 01:38:48 0:22:37 0:45:38 1:09:59
300 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, PRUDENCIO M70 6 ESP 01:38:54 0:23:58 0:47:05 1:10:30
301 RIERA RUEDA, EVA W40 18 ESP 01:38:54 0:23:58 0:47:05 1:10:30
302 MEIZOSO BASTIDA, JOSE LUIS M60 22 ESP 01:39:08 0:23:10 0:46:00 1:09:32
303 FERREIRO PEREYRA, SILVIA W40 19 ESP 01:39:13 0:23:39 0:47:09 1:10:52
304 GONZALEZ CASADO, JOSE M40 47 ESP 01:39:13 0:22:24 0:45:13 1:09:28
305 FIDALGO ALVAREZ, ANA ESTHER W45 20 ESP 01:39:16 0:23:15 0:46:29 1:10:23
306 BALLESTA BALLESTA, JOSE ANTONIO M55 35 ESP 01:39:17 0:23:22 0:46:29 1:10:23
307 ULLRICH, HORST M55 36 GER 01:39:22 0:24:03 0:47:29 1:11:16
308 RABADAN CARRASCO, ANTONIO M55 37 ESP 01:39:24 0:22:30 0:45:34 1:09:41
309 WHITE, JOHN M60 23 GBR 01:39:31 0:22:28 0:45:32 1:11:58
310 DALL'ANESE, MARILENA W50 10 ITA 01:39:34 0:23:03 0:46:25 1:10:34
311 RODRIGUEZ MONTERO, MANUEL M55 38 ESP 01:39:51 0:22:36 0:45:38 1:09:59
312 FRUENDT, HANS‐JUERGEN M60 24 GER 01:39:55 0:23:39 0:47:01 1:11:06
313 AMAT GALIANO, ARTURO M50 44 ESP 01:40:06 0:23:39 0:47:20 1:11:35
314 SALA GONZALEZ, VICENT M60 25 ESP 01:40:15 0:23:49 0:47:21 1:11:33
315 ROBERTS, ALAN M50 45 GBR 01:40:17 0:22:44 0:45:58 1:10:32
316 FLORES, JUAN MIGUEL M40 48 ESP 01:40:20 0:22:22 0:45:59 1:10:03
317 GOMEZ PRADO, MARIO M45 43 ESP 01:40:28 0:22:40 0:46:01 1:10:32
318 WEHRLI, BERNHARD M45 44 SUI 01:41:11 0:23:39 0:46:57 1:10:37
319 ALFIMOF GONZALEZ, PABLO M45 45 ESP 01:41:13 0:23:14 0:46:29 1:10:41
320 GAJIC, STEFICA W65 1 SUI 01:41:14 0:24:19 0:47:48 1:12:02
321 CARVALHO, JOAO M35 35 POR 01:41:23 0:21:58 0:44:45 1:09:19
322 CARUSO, BRUNO M60 26 ITA 01:41:42 0:24:13 0:47:39 1:11:35
323 CEDILLO, SILVIA W40 20 ESP 01:41:52 0:24:26 0:49:58 1:12:43
324 FRIEDRICH, ILKA W45 21 GER 01:41:54 0:23:58 0:47:42 1:12:17
325 NICA, IOANA W55 2 ROU 01:41:57 0:22:36 0:46:11 1:11:08
326 CORNYN, MICHAEL M55 39 IRL 01:42:00 0:24:51 0:48:56 1:12:59
327 ANDOAIN ARNAIZ, KEPA M65 10 ESP 01:42:00 0:23:30 0:47:52 1:12:52
328 LEIMGRUBER, JOERG M55 40 SUI 01:42:02 0:23:39 0:47:08 1:11:53
329 ORTIZ GALVEZ, JUAN CARLOS M40 49 ESP 01:42:06 0:22:41 0:45:25 1:09:52
330 CIACCIA, CARLO M50 46 ITA 01:42:12 0:23:54 0:47:54 1:12:11
331 SANGEORZAN, LAZAR M60 27 ROU 01:42:14 0:22:50 0:46:43 1:11:15
332 FREIBURGHAUS, RENE M60 28 SUI 01:42:17 0:23:38 0:47:23 1:11:44
333 LLOPIS GARCIA, JULIA W55 3 ESP 01:42:30 0:24:05 0:47:43 1:12:24
334 MERK, ERWIN M65 11 SUI 01:42:39 0:24:08 0:48:01 1:12:24
335 ZUBER, HELEN W55 4 SUI 01:42:39 0:23:56 0:48:02 1:12:23
336 RICHTER, ANGELA W50 11 GER 01:42:50 0:23:15 0:47:02 1:11:38
337 BASISTA, VINCENT M75 1 SVK 01:42:53 0:24:03 0:48:01 1:13:00
338 SANCHIS GALIANA, ANTONIO M45 46 ESP 01:42:56 0:23:48 0:47:19 1:11:27



339 ZUFFEREY FROST, INGRID W40 21 SUI 01:42:59 0:23:57 0:47:42 1:12:55
340 EDGLEY, TREVOR M70 7 GBR 01:43:12 0:24:05 0:48:18 1:13:22
341 MATHYS, ODILIA W65 2 SUI 01:43:25 0:24:05 0:48:14 1:13:04
342 GARCIA RUIZ, JESUS M50 47 ESP 01:43:32 0:23:56 0:48:00 1:12:14
343 QUISPE VALENCIA, NANCY NENA W50 12 ESP 01:43:33 0:23:45 0:47:40 1:12:43
344 GOMEZ VILLENA, MARIA ANTONIA W55 5 ESP 01:43:52 0:23:52 0:48:04 1:12:51
345 WIEDEMEIER, JOHANN M70 8 SUI 01:43:55 0:23:38 0:47:44 1:12:56
346 VAQUERIZO, LIA W45 22 ESP 01:43:59 0:24:28 0:48:35 1:13:23
347 UMMEL‐AMWEG, SUSANNE W55 6 SUI 01:44:12 0:24:35 0:49:06 1:13:55
348 LOPEZ DE LA NIETA MALTRANA, ALBERTO M45 47 ESP 01:44:23 0:22:37 0:46:06 1:11:55
349 NIVOLA, GIANPAOLO M50 48 SUI 02:26:38 0:31:32 1:42:13
350 LARA BENITEZ, LUIS M65 12 ESP 01:44:32 0:24:12 0:48:47 1:13:50
351 LINDNER, ANDREAS M55 41 SUI 01:45:18 0:24:36 0:48:03 1:12:52
352 BIASIN, FULVIO M65 13 ITA 01:45:47 0:25:56 0:50:29 1:15:17
353 SALVADOR, LAIA W45 23 ESP 01:45:50 0:25:43 0:50:26 1:15:23
354 ARTIGAS LLORET, ALBERT M60 29 ESP 01:45:50 0:25:43 0:50:26 1:15:23
355 CABANA OROSA, ANTONIO M75 2 ESP 01:45:55 0:24:01 0:48:35 1:13:58
356 MANN, MICHAEL M65 14 GBR 01:46:10 0:25:27 0:50:37 1:16:17
357 WICKHAM, JANE W55 7 ESP 01:46:11 0:23:46 0:48:08 1:13:54
358 TABOR, ROSALIND W65 3 GBR 01:46:16 0:25:55 0:51:15 1:16:19
359 DE MUNCK LOYOLA, CECILIA W50 13 ESP 01:46:16 0:24:05 0:48:31 1:14:20
360 BECKER, VERENA W40 22 GER 01:46:21 0:24:10 0:48:39 1:14:42
361 GANTER, ELFRIEDE W65 4 GER 01:46:23 0:25:11 0:50:10 1:16:07
362 MITNIK, JAN M35 36 SVK 01:46:24 0:24:06 0:49:12 1:14:47
363 PARRILLA ALCALA, JOSE RAMON M50 49 ESP 01:46:29 0:25:58 0:51:55 1:17:41
364 BENCHEA JOCA, MARTIN M60 30 ROU 01:46:30 0:24:17 0:49:10 1:15:03
365 ROMERO MARTINEZ, ELENA MARIA W35 16 ESP 01:46:35 0:25:26 0:50:26 1:15:50
366 ANSOLEAGA GIL, SUSANA W50 14 ESP 01:46:35 0:24:26 0:49:05 1:14:44
367 MILANESE, LAURA W40 23 ITA 01:46:40 0:22:59 0:46:48 1:13:22
368 LOPEZ SIVERIO, LORENZO M60 31 ESP 01:46:42 0:23:43 0:48:09 1:13:41
369 CASTROVINCI, BRUNO M45 48 SUI 01:46:43 0:24:45 0:49:21 1:15:16
370 VOUILLOZ, ANNE‐CATHERINE W50 15 SUI 01:46:43 0:23:59 0:49:01 1:14:45
371 PAUCHARD, BRUNO M65 15 SUI 01:46:45 0:23:48 0:48:24 1:14:11
372 IZUEL, LETICIA W35 17 ESP 01:46:53 0:24:22 0:49:14 1:15:09
373 DALL'ARMI, IVANA W60 5 ITA 01:46:53 0:25:34 0:50:39 1:16:13
374 KOTTMEYER, RENE M50 50 SUI 01:47:10 0:25:01 0:49:31 1:15:37
375 DOMINGUEZ RUIZ, BEATRIZ W50 16 ESP 01:47:22 0:25:43 0:50:26 1:15:52
376 COPSON, ANGELA W70 1 GBR 01:47:24 0:25:39 0:50:51 1:16:21
377 MANIAGO, BRUNO M60 32 ITA 01:47:32 0:25:33 0:50:39 1:16:17
378 CORCHETE MARTINEZ, MARIA DOLORES W45 24 ESP 01:47:46 0:24:41 0:49:41 1:15:36
379 MARGOT, MICHELLE W70 2 SUI 01:47:53 0:24:35 0:49:22 1:15:17
380 AYALA ALVARADO, TRINIDAD W65 5 ESP 01:47:54 0:24:44 0:49:46 1:15:57
381 ROSSI, TIZIANO M65 16 ITA 01:48:02 0:24:46 0:49:40 1:15:35
382 GRETHE, MICHAEL M60 33 GER 01:48:16 0:24:33 0:49:47 1:16:02
383 FAISCA, MANUEL M70 9 POR 01:48:17 0:24:27 0:49:46 1:16:20
384 MURRAY, ANDREW M65 17 GBR 01:48:24 0:25:54 0:51:15 1:17:00
385 LEUTENEGGER, JOSEF M70 10 SUI 01:48:32 0:25:31 0:50:57 1:17:04
386 BERNARDO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE JAVIER M50 51 ESP 01:49:31 0:25:29 0:50:26 1:15:59
387 SALAS, NOELIA W40 24 ESP 01:49:32 0:24:02 0:48:42 1:14:43
388 PARKER, STEPHEN M60 34 GBR 01:49:46 0:25:12 0:51:04 1:17:59
389 GARCIA MORENO, BLAS M45 49 ESP 01:49:46 0:49:39
390 DRILEA, GABRIEL M50 52 ROU 01:50:06 0:24:32 0:49:46 1:17:02
391 ROJO, EDUARDO M50 53 ESP 01:50:17 0:25:50 0:51:47 1:18:16
392 DIAZ PLATA, FRANCISCO M60 35 ESP 01:50:41 0:25:25 0:50:38 1:17:05
393 GUTIERREZ ALARCON, JOSE M60 36 ESP 01:51:10 0:25:45 0:52:01 1:18:33
394 MAERCHY, JUDITH W55 8 SUI 01:51:26 0:26:20 0:51:59 1:18:34
395 CASTILLO, MARIA DE LOS ANGELES W50 17 ESP 01:51:30 0:25:04 0:51:20 1:19:04



396 ILLI, LISELOTTE W65 6 SUI 01:52:02 0:25:58 0:52:07 1:19:11
397 BENITEZ CALVO, OSCAR M45 50 ESP 01:52:14 0:24:22 0:50:30 1:17:20
398 ULLRICH, KIRSTEN W50 18 GER 01:52:21 0:25:48 0:51:56 1:19:03
399 AVRAM, ELENA W55 9 ROU 01:52:23 0:23:41 0:49:10 1:17:04
400 VON GUNTEN, HANS M70 11 SUI 01:52:30 0:25:30 0:50:42 1:17:34
401 BRENNAN, PHIL M75 3 GBR 01:52:35 0:26:06 0:52:04 1:19:01
402 GOMEZ, INMACULADA W45 25 ESP 01:52:43 0:26:41 0:53:06 1:19:59
403 SALVADOR LLADO, MERITXELL W40 25 ESP 01:52:43 0:26:40 0:53:06 1:19:59
404 LEAVER, PHILIP M60 37 GBR 01:52:50 0:26:19 0:53:10 1:20:15
405 SABLONE, GREGORIO M80 1 SUI 01:53:47 0:27:45 0:54:46 1:21:30
406 MONDINI, GIOVANNA W70 3 ITA 01:53:57 0:26:18 0:52:51 1:20:20
407 SCHAERER, KURT M75 4 SUI 01:54:02 0:26:08 0:52:46 1:20:06
408 AISSAOUI, DALLILA W65 7 ITA 01:54:09 0:25:57 0:52:01 1:19:24
409 URTNOWSKI, HENRYK M80 2 POL 01:55:12 0:27:30 0:54:42 1:21:30
410 WIDMER, PAUL M75 5 SUI 01:56:04 0:26:12 0:54:04 1:21:19
411 HELLMARK, BRITT SARA MARIA W65 8 SWE 01:56:14 0:27:11 0:54:09 1:21:41
412 GARCIA LAJUSTICIA, ALFREDO M40 50 ESP 01:56:21 0:24:21 0:49:14 1:15:09
413 MARTINEZ MASIP, MONICA W40 26 ESP 01:56:22 0:26:27 0:53:34 1:21:31
414 SEGURADO MORALEJO, JOSE MANUEL M45 51 ESP 01:56:26 0:25:03 0:51:20 1:19:04
415 LIPS, SUSANNE W50 19 SUI 01:57:05 0:27:49 0:55:31 1:23:12
416 ALLBOJE SAMAMI, GHOLAM REZA M60 38 GER 01:57:19 0:25:52 0:52:36 1:21:13
417 GARCIA, MARIA TERESA W45 26 ESP 01:57:33 0:27:11 0:54:39 1:22:27
418 THALMANN, PAUL M65 18 SUI 01:57:43 0:27:42 0:55:34 1:24:00
419 WALDMEYER, JANA W60 6 SUI 01:57:46 0:27:36 0:54:46 1:22:46
420 RAAP, ELS W70 4 NED 01:58:41 0:27:08 0:54:21 1:22:27
421 JOHNSON, DONALD M65 19 GBR 02:00:58 0:29:01 0:57:21 1:26:11
422 FAIT, KAREL M65 20 CZE 02:01:04 0:25:26 0:51:42 1:22:10
423 JOHNSON, DENISE W55 10 GBR 02:01:07 0:29:03 0:57:21 1:26:12
424 BOESCH CAPPELLO, CONCETTA W65 9 SUI 02:01:36 0:28:10 0:56:28 1:25:38
425 ROST‐BRASHOLZ, GABRIELE W70 5 GER 02:02:39 0:27:35 0:55:48 1:25:09
426 BALMORI BALMORI, SMILCE W50 20 ESP 02:02:59 0:28:01 0:56:54 1:26:13
427 MANN, IRMGARD W65 10 GER 02:03:07 0:29:02 0:57:45 1:27:18
428 PAREJA BERMEJO, ANGELA W50 21 ESP 02:05:16 0:30:09 0:59:36 1:29:36
429 NITTEL, MARIA BRIGITTE W70 6 GER 02:05:25 0:29:27 0:58:54 1:28:34
430 BISHOP, FIONA W55 11 GBR 02:05:40 0:29:15 0:59:02 1:29:40
431 MARTINEZ MINAZZI, VALERIA ESTELA W45 27 ESP 02:06:01 0:29:05 0:57:59 1:28:26
432 MUÑOZ GARCIA, ANA MARIA W45 28 ESP 02:06:57 0:27:11 0:55:24 1:26:25
433 JOHNSON, JUNE W70 7 GBR 02:08:48 0:30:19 1:00:33 1:31:28
434 JANEK, MIROSLAV M50 54 CZE 02:08:54 0:29:43 1:00:05 1:30:58
435 TUNNELL, GEORGE M75 6 GBR 02:09:13 0:29:26 0:59:17 1:29:37
436 GALEA, JULIA W60 7 GBR 02:09:59 0:29:20 0:58:59 1:30:20
437 IBANEZ CESPEDES, MONTSE W40 27 ESP 02:10:33 0:27:58 0:57:36 1:29:05
438 STER, MARIA W65 11 ROU 02:11:14 0:28:55 0:58:28 1:30:30
439 SPRINGER, ELISABETH W70 8 GER 02:13:01 0:31:22 1:01:55 1:33:24
440 CULOS, EGIDIO M70 12 ITA 02:14:03 0:31:12 1:01:58 1:34:26
441 ESCABIAS HIERRO, MARIA ISABEL W40 28 ESP 02:14:17 0:28:21 0:58:53 1:31:37
442 TORRES GARCIA, PEDRO M65 21 ESP 02:14:17 0:25:29 0:58:54 1:31:38
443 GOTTERT, FRANK M75 7 GER 02:15:19 0:31:45 1:03:08 1:35:39
444 VOUILLOZ, MYRIAM W55 12 SUI 02:15:53 0:29:05 0:59:48 1:33:36
445 BLACK, KENNETH M70 13 GBR 02:16:36 0:31:57 1:03:49 1:36:08
446 TAN, SIEW GOAY W70 9 SUI 02:16:41 0:31:44 1:03:32 1:36:58
447 NIVOLA, GIANPAOLO M50 54 SUI 02:26:38 0:31:32 1:06:47 1:42:13
448 RAFFONE, CELESTE W70 10 ITA 02:26:44 0:33:26 1:07:00 1:41:29
449 OLIVA, FILIPPA W40 28 ITA 02:26:46 0:33:27 1:06:58 1:41:31
450 SELLAN, IOLE W75 1 ITA 02:27:49 0:34:01 1:07:31 1:42:01
451 MOSIMANN‐SUTER, MONIKA W65 12 SUI 02:33:05 0:35:01 1:09:46 1:47:39
452 ROHREGGER, ROBERT M50 55 GER 02:33:05 0:23:08 0:50:35 1:48:53



PLACE ATHLETE M35 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
1 AUCIELLO, GIOVANNI M35 1 ITA 01:08:07 0:16:12 0:32:21 0:48:43
3 BUSCA, MARIUS MARIAN M35 2 ROU 01:08:23 0:16:12 0:32:21 0:48:43
4 CRESPO ARIAS, JORGE M35 3 ESP 01:08:37 0:16:13 0:32:22 0:48:43
11 FERNANDEZ PAREDES, CRISTIAN M35 4 ESP 01:11:27 0:16:32 0:33:28 0:50:37
16 RUANO RODRIGUEZ, DAVID M35 5 ESP 01:12:08 0:16:52 0:34:01 0:51:23
17 DORAN, JAMES M35 6 IRL 01:12:35 0:17:09 0:34:26 0:51:54
23 FERNANDEZ CANTOS, JUAN ANTONIO M35 7 ESP 01:14:18 0:16:38 0:34:06 0:51:56
24 GUTIERREZ CALZADO, ANGEL M35 8 ESP 01:14:20 0:16:59 0:34:31 0:52:56
26 GANDARA RUIZ, RAUL M35 9 ESP 01:14:44 0:17:25 0:35:29 0:53:17
35 CABALLERO PIERNAS, RUBEN M35 10 ESP 01:16:08 0:17:54 0:35:58 0:54:12
36 FERNANDEZ PARRA, FRANCISCO M35 11 ESP 01:16:23 0:17:24 0:35:09 0:53:32
37 FLOREZ, PABLO M35 12 ESP 01:16:23 0:17:57 0:35:58 0:54:13
39 TRAPLETTI, ROBIN M35 13 ITA 01:16:41 0:18:14 0:36:17 0:54:36
49 CASADO GARCIA, JOAQUIN M35 14 ESP 01:17:58 0:18:17 0:36:27 0:55:03
59 AGUERA, JOSE M35 15 ESP 01:19:01 0:17:51 0:36:06 0:54:54
66 SCROB, PETRU DANIEL M35 16 ROU 01:19:11 0:18:36 0:37:21 0:56:32
77 GARCIA PEREZ, JOSE RAMON M35 17 ESP 01:20:14 0:18:54 0:37:39 0:56:46
80 PATINO CARRERAS, SANTIAGO MIGUEL M35 18 ESP 01:20:17 0:17:46 0:35:58 0:55:26
84 SANCHEZ SERRANO, DAVID M35 19 ESP 01:20:42 0:18:53 0:37:38 0:56:42
93 MOCZEK, TOMASZ M35 20 POL 01:21:22 0:19:48 0:39:08 0:58:17
115 MERINO, CRISTIAN M35 21 ESP 01:22:52 0:19:54 0:39:24 0:59:09
125 MONTEAGUDO FLORES, FRANCISCO JAVIER M35 22 ESP 01:23:33 0:19:28 0:38:57 0:58:49
126 FUENTES, ANGEL M35 23 ESP 01:23:36 0:19:17 0:38:42 0:58:47
128 KRMAS, VACLAV M35 24 CZE 01:23:45 0:19:06 0:38:39 0:58:58
139 LOZANO DEL OLMO, ALBERTO M35 25 ESP 01:24:52 0:19:07 0:38:37 0:58:55
141 RODRIGUEZ, JUAN CARLOS M35 26 ESP 01:24:53 0:19:56 0:39:40 1:00:02
167 MANAS, JOSE FELIX M35 27 ESP 01:27:06 0:20:39 0:40:58 1:01:38
184 ROHAL, JAN M35 28 SVK 01:28:53 0:21:27 0:42:35 1:03:51
193 BELFIORE, GIORGIO M35 29 ESP 01:29:46 0:20:34 0:41:32 1:03:13
215 GALIPIENSO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER M35 30 ESP 01:31:29 0:19:54 0:40:48 1:03:02
219 MITNIK, GABRIEL M35 31 SVK 01:31:42 0:21:41 0:43:15 1:05:21
243 TORO PEREZ, MAXIMINO M35 32 ESP 01:33:15 0:21:28 0:43:40 1:06:16
251 SANCHEZ GOMEZ, PLACIDO M35 33 ESP 01:33:51 0:22:32 0:44:42 1:07:08
277 DR BOGNAR, CSABA M35 34 HUN 01:35:53 0:21:46 0:43:54 1:07:39
322 CARVALHO, JOAO M35 35 POR 01:41:23 0:21:58 0:44:45 1:09:19
363 MITNIK, JAN M35 36 SVK 01:46:24 0:24:06 0:49:12 1:14:47

PLACE ATHLETE M40 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
2 LOPEZ SANCHEZ‐REY, PABLO M40 1 ESP 01:08:14 0:16:12 0:32:22 0:48:43
5 MINERVA, FRANCESCO M40 2 ITA 01:08:43 0:16:12 0:32:22 0:48:44
9 LUNGARAN GUTIERREZ, JESUS M40 3 ESP 01:10:55 0:16:31 0:33:28 0:50:35
10 HEINER, JOERG M40 4 GER 01:11:21 0:16:32 0:33:28 0:50:36
13 ALONSO PRESA, RODRIGO M40 5 ESP 01:11:50 0:16:39 0:33:28 0:50:39
14 SACARA, MIRCEA MARIAN M40 6 ROU 01:11:56 0:16:34 0:33:28 0:50:41
25 CABALLERO RECIO, ALBERT M40 7 ESP 01:14:35 0:17:36 0:35:28 0:53:16
27 THORSSON, THOROLFUR M40 8 ISL 01:14:54 0:17:38 0:35:09 0:53:12
28 GODOY CARO, ANTONIO M40 9 ESP 01:15:14 0:17:37 0:35:08 0:53:12
29 SUPERVIA POCINO, SERGIO M40 10 ESP 01:15:39 0:17:38 0:35:09 0:53:13
30 QUINN, CLIVE M40 11 IRL 01:15:52 0:17:11 0:34:32 0:52:56
41 CANO MONTIEL, ALONSO M40 12 ESP 01:16:54 0:17:49 0:36:06 0:54:32
42 AZNAR RAMOS, FRANCISCO M40 13 ESP 01:17:14 0:18:10 0:36:16 0:54:42
43 FERNANDEZ MARCOS, NOEL M40 14 ESP 01:17:20 0:18:05 0:36:09 0:54:47
46 QUINTANERO DIAZ, SANTIAGO M40 15 ESP 01:17:37 0:17:45 0:35:48 0:54:34
48 CABEZAS, AITOR M40 16 ESP 01:17:57 0:18:11 0:36:06 0:54:45
52 FIGUERAS, FRANCISCO JAVIER M40 17 ESP 01:18:13 0:18:28 0:36:48 0:55:23
53 GARCIA PELLICER, JESUS M40 18 ESP 01:18:16 0:18:17 0:36:39 0:55:24
56 PINEIRO GRANA, SANTIAGO M40 19 ESP 01:18:33 0:18:14 0:36:39 0:55:26



63 ROBLES MEDRANO, FRANCISCO JAVIER M40 20 ESP 01:19:03 0:18:24 0:37:17 0:56:13
75 FRANK, MARCEL M40 21 GER 01:20:04 0:18:45 0:37:35 0:56:44
79 HERAS PEREZ, JAVIER M40 22 ESP 01:20:17 0:19:05 0:38:12 0:57:26
81 BRAVO BLAZQUEZ, PEDRO M40 23 ESP 01:20:20 0:19:01 0:38:03 0:57:22
89 GARCIA CID, JUAN JOSE M40 24 ESP 01:21:03 0:19:08 0:38:18 0:57:44
90 MENDEZ SUAREZ, SEVERINO J M40 25 ESP 01:21:09 0:19:09 0:38:18 0:57:40
95 VOGLER, KAI M40 26 GER 01:21:30 0:19:00 0:38:10 0:57:47
98 LOPEZ PRADILLOS, JAVIER M40 27 ESP 01:21:40 0:18:54 0:37:56 0:57:28
107 CAP, ONDREJ M40 28 CZE 01:22:29 0:19:26 0:38:52 0:58:38
112 ALVAREZ GORGOJO, DANIEL M40 29 ESP 01:22:43 0:19:23 0:38:36 0:58:22
114 TABERNERO, JOSE ALBERTO M40 30 ESP 01:22:49 0:19:01 0:38:04 0:57:50
116 KEARNS, RONAN M40 31 IRL 01:23:02 0:19:02 0:37:52 0:58:35
120 BRITO, JOSE M40 32 POR 01:23:13 0:18:24 0:37:01 0:57:00
122 GALAN BOLANO, JUAN RAMON M40 33 ESP 01:23:18 0:19:07 0:38:19 0:58:22
138 CABRERA FERNANDEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL M40 34 ESP 01:24:46 0:19:29 0:38:58 0:59:22
142 HERRAIZ ORTEGA, FRANCISCO JOSE M40 35 ESP 01:24:58 0:19:33 0:39:25 0:59:41
148 RIERA DURAN, SERGI M40 36 ESP 01:25:36 0:20:19 0:40:31 1:00:54
164 FRIAS MORENO, ANTONIO M40 37 ESP 01:26:52 0:20:41 0:40:58 1:01:38
166 MARTINEZ GARCIA, PEDRO M40 38 ESP 01:27:06 0:20:39 0:40:58 1:01:38
195 CABALLERO VILLA, JORGE M40 39 ESP 01:29:49 0:21:43 0:42:57 1:04:12
217 LOPEZ DELGADO, JUAN FELIX M40 40 ESP 01:31:37 0:21:30 0:42:58 1:04:42
220 DISLA DIAZ, FRANCISCO MARTIN M40 41 ESP 01:31:44 0:21:17 0:42:36 1:04:28
252 TORRES, FERNANDO M40 42 ESP 01:33:57 0:21:31 0:43:08 1:05:52
260 ROJAS TREVINO, CARLOS JOSE M40 43 ESP 01:34:25 0:21:30 0:43:41 1:06:12
273 VALDERRAMA SAN SEGUNDO, EDUARDO M40 44 ESP 01:35:26 0:22:09 0:44:30 1:07:42
284 ZAPATA LAFUENTE, RAMON M40 45 ESP 01:36:18 0:21:44 0:43:45 1:07:07
297 SEKINGER, BRUNO M40 46 SUI 01:38:24 0:22:02 0:44:49 1:08:43
305 GONZALEZ CASADO, JOSE M40 47 ESP 01:39:13 0:22:24 0:45:13 1:09:28
317 FLORES, JUAN MIGUEL M40 48 ESP 01:40:20 0:22:22 0:45:59 1:10:03
330 ORTIZ GALVEZ, JUAN CARLOS M40 49 ESP 01:42:06 0:22:41 0:45:25 1:09:52
413 GARCIA LAJUSTICIA, ALFREDO M40 50 ESP 01:56:21 0:24:21 0:49:14 1:15:09

PLACE ATHLETE M45 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
6 CUADRILLERO BARRANCO, JUAN ANTONIO M45 1 ESP 01:09:37 0:16:12 0:32:22 0:48:44
7 MARTINEZ GOMEZ, LUIS FELIX M45 2 ESP 01:09:56 0:16:14 0:32:22 0:49:01
8 FIGUEIREDO, DAVIDE M45 3 POR 01:10:53 0:16:13 0:32:24 0:49:41
15 DOMINGUEZ CABRAL, ELIAS SALVADOR M45 4 ESP 01:12:08 0:16:36 0:34:00 0:51:23
18 ZHAURONAK, HENADZI M45 5 BLR 01:12:45 0:17:30 0:34:47 0:52:06
19 HIDALGO ALONSO, JAVIER M45 6 ESP 01:13:25 0:17:09 0:34:26 0:51:55
20 WILSON, KERRY‐LIAM M45 7 GBR 01:13:26 0:16:37 0:33:46 0:51:43
21 KWIST, PATRICK M45 8 NED 01:13:51 0:16:59 0:34:25 0:52:27
22 AZZAZ, KARIM M45 9 FRA 01:14:14 0:17:29 0:34:48 0:52:26
31 GARCIA MARTINEZ, FERNANDO M45 10 ESP 01:15:53 0:17:50 0:35:48 0:54:13
33 IGLESIAS VICENTE, JULIO ANTONIO M45 11 ESP 01:16:01 0:17:22 0:35:08 0:53:28
34 SANCHEZ MEJIAS, JOSE LUIS M45 12 ESP 01:16:03 0:18:19 0:36:05 0:54:09
38 CABBOI, ANDREA M45 13 ITA 01:16:25 0:17:49 0:35:41 0:54:08
47 SENN, OLIVER M45 14 SUI 01:17:43 0:18:41 0:37:21 0:56:00
51 FLORIN MARCEL, LAZA M45 15 ROU 01:18:12 0:18:11 0:36:39 0:55:24
57 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, VICTOR MANUEL M45 16 ESP 01:18:33 0:18:43 0:37:21 0:56:02
67 LOPEZ NEGUERUELA, RAUL M45 17 ESP 01:19:13 0:18:45 0:37:36 0:56:18
71 MIKLOS, ARTUR IANOS M45 18 ROU 01:19:37 0:18:20 0:36:55 0:56:11
73 HERNANDEZ HERRERO, JOSE FRANCISCO M45 19 ESP 01:19:53 0:18:52 0:37:38 0:56:42
74 GAMAN, MARICEL M45 20 ROU 01:19:58 0:19:10 0:38:18 0:57:34
83 PEREZ LAGO, JOSE IGNACIO M45 21 ESP 01:20:36 0:18:53 0:37:39 0:56:45
92 ACS, ALEXANDRU M45 22 ROU 01:21:16 0:18:48 0:37:41 0:57:07
99 BAENA LUENGO, JORGE ANTONIO M45 23 ESP 01:21:47 0:19:02 0:38:11 0:57:44
101 VILARES MACEIRAS, JOSE ADOLFO M45 24 ESP 01:21:54 0:19:07 0:38:18 0:57:45
103 SIERRAS BAILEN, CARLOS M45 25 ESP 01:22:10 0:18:54 0:38:06 0:57:46



118 MALIK, VIT M45 26 CZE 01:23:07 0:19:45 0:39:31 0:59:17
132 PASTOR GAGO, JULIO M45 27 ESP 01:23:57 0:19:51 0:39:40 0:59:44
136 LOZANO BELLON, JOAQUIN M45 28 ESP 01:24:30 0:20:01 0:39:57 1:00:10
137 DE ECCHER, LUCIO M45 29 ITA 01:24:35 0:20:08 0:40:27 1:00:42
154 INFANTES CUENCA, ANTONIO M45 30 ESP 01:25:56 0:20:20 0:40:30 1:00:58
180 HOFER, RICHARD M45 31 SUI 01:28:27 0:20:23 0:41:00 1:02:17
182 LIPOVSKY, VLADISLAV M45 32 SVK 01:28:47 0:21:41 0:42:57 1:04:06
194 GARCIA CABRERA, JUAN ANTONIO M45 33 ESP 01:29:47 0:19:59 0:41:01 1:02:46
212 MORALES LOPEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL M45 34 ESP 01:31:22 0:21:04 0:42:36 1:04:29
224 DE LA VEGA ROBLES, ALEJANDRO M45 35 ESP 01:31:53 0:20:34 0:41:20 1:03:15
233 MARTIN SANCHEZ, RODRIGO M45 36 ESP 01:32:22 0:21:34 0:42:58 1:05:11
236 ORIHUEL SENDRA, JOSE MARIA M45 37 ESP 01:32:49 0:21:51 0:43:37 1:05:54
242 STEFFEN, EDUARD M45 38 SUI 01:33:12 0:22:05 0:43:49 1:06:20
253 CAVALLI, GIONNI M45 39 ITA 01:34:05 0:21:54 0:43:54 1:06:37
265 KIELIGER, MATTHIAS M45 40 SUI 01:34:51 0:22:42 0:45:11 1:08:02
269 GARCIA MARTIN, MARIANO M45 41 ESP 01:35:08 0:22:09 0:44:04 1:06:57
279 CSISZER, CSONGOR GABOR M45 42 ROU 01:35:56 0:20:58 0:42:36 1:06:28
318 GOMEZ PRADO, MARIO M45 43 ESP 01:40:28 0:22:40 0:46:01 1:10:32
319 WEHRLI, BERNHARD M45 44 SUI 01:41:11 0:23:39 0:46:57 1:10:37
320 ALFIMOF GONZALEZ, PABLO M45 45 ESP 01:41:13 0:23:14 0:46:29 1:10:41
339 SANCHIS GALIANA, ANTONIO M45 46 ESP 01:42:56 0:23:48 0:47:19 1:11:27
349 LOPEZ DE LA NIETA MALTRANA, ALBERTO M45 47 ESP 01:44:23 0:22:37 0:46:06 1:11:55
370 CASTROVINCI, BRUNO M45 48 SUI 01:46:43 0:24:45 0:49:21 1:15:16
390 GARCIA MORENO, BLAS M45 49 ESP 01:49:46 0:49:39
398 BENITEZ CALVO, OSCAR M45 50 ESP 01:52:14 0:24:22 0:50:30 1:17:20
415 SEGURADO MORALEJO, JOSE MANUEL M45 51 ESP 01:56:26 0:25:03 0:51:20 1:19:04

PLACE ATHLETE M50 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
12 FERNANDES, ANTONIO M50 1 POR 01:11:37 0:16:13 0:32:24 0:49:41
32 RAMIREZ, CARLOS M50 2 ESP 01:15:55 0:17:46 0:35:39 0:53:43
40 BRUECKER, HANSJOERG M50 3 SUI 01:16:53 0:18:04 0:36:08 0:54:31
45 LEYBOURNE, PHILIP M50 4 GBR 01:17:30 0:18:35 0:36:51 0:55:18
50 RIEDER, FLAVIO M50 5 SUI 01:18:07 0:18:14 0:36:20 0:55:16
55 SEPULVEDA LOPEZ, CLAUDIO M50 6 ESP 01:18:32 0:18:14 0:36:39 0:55:24
58 SAKHANDA, IHOR M50 7 UKR 01:18:47 0:18:34 0:36:59 0:55:58
61 MONTEIRO, ANTONIO M50 8 POR 01:19:02 0:18:41 0:37:20 0:56:04
65 LACON EXPOSITO, JUAN ANTONIO M50 9 ESP 01:19:11 0:18:19 0:36:39 0:55:41
68 BENTLEY, ROBIN M50 10 GBR 01:19:30 0:18:40 0:37:26 0:56:30
78 VALDIVIA LOPEZ, PEDRO M50 11 ESP 01:20:15 0:18:53 0:37:39 0:56:45
82 RUIZ GRANDE, ANGEL M50 12 ESP 01:20:30 0:18:14 0:36:48 0:56:19
97 JIMENEZ SANCHEZ, JUAN CARLOS M50 13 ESP 01:21:39 0:18:49 0:37:47 0:57:21
105 ZAFRA NAVARRO, ANTONIO JOSE M50 14 ESP 01:22:25 0:19:20 0:38:35 0:58:16
110 PILEGGI, ANDREA M50 15 SUI 01:22:38 0:19:12 0:38:41 0:58:26
119 CRUZ COUSO, XULIO M50 16 ESP 01:23:07 0:18:59 0:38:35 0:58:32
130 DEL CUVILLO RIVERO, RAMON M50 17 ESP 01:23:51 0:18:58 0:38:22 0:58:42
134 CHAMPION, MARK M50 18 GBR 01:24:21 0:18:57 0:38:50 0:59:19
145 MARTIN CERDENO, JOSE LUIS M50 19 ESP 01:25:13 0:19:46 0:39:44 1:00:21
146 MAGNUSSON, VIDIR M50 20 ISL 01:25:21 0:20:26 0:40:28 1:00:55
158 ALSOP, ROGER M50 21 GBR 01:26:08 0:20:06 0:40:13 1:00:57
159 SANCHEZ, JOAQUIN M50 22 ESP 01:26:27 0:20:23 0:40:47 1:01:38
161 GARCIA DE PAZ, BERNARDO M50 23 ESP 01:26:33 0:20:42 0:41:08 1:01:48
162 MARTINEZ SILVA, ANTONIO M50 24 ESP 01:26:35 0:20:20 0:40:28 1:01:03
168 GONZALEZ HONTALVILLA, MIGUEL ANGEL M50 25 ESP 01:27:25 0:20:39 0:41:09 1:02:14
176 SANZ COCA, JUAN PEDRO M50 26 ESP 01:27:47 0:20:30 0:40:59 1:02:04
177 RANZ HERRANZ, RAUL M50 27 ESP 01:27:55 0:19:47 0:40:43 1:02:24
178 TORRES FARFAN, FRANCISCO M50 28 ESP 01:28:17 0:20:37 0:41:23 1:02:25
179 CRESCENTI, JUAN M50 29 ESP 01:28:22 0:19:42 0:39:30 0:59:54
192 SERVER, FEDERICO M50 30 ESP 01:29:40 0:21:24 0:42:57 1:04:11



202 SANCHEZ MARCOS, LORENZO M50 31 ESP 01:30:26 0:20:42 0:42:01 1:04:20
208 REZZIN, STEFANO M50 32 SUI 01:30:53 0:21:01 0:42:04 1:04:04
210 NAVARRO, CONSTANTINO M50 33 ESP 01:31:11 0:21:36 0:42:57 1:04:20
211 MARTINEZ JIMENEZ, CARLOS M50 34 ESP 01:31:13 0:20:49 0:42:14 1:04:13
213 MOLINA RUBIO, FRANCISCO M50 35 ESP 01:31:24 0:20:35 0:41:13 1:03:11
218 ARENAS GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO M50 36 ESP 01:31:39 0:20:42 0:42:03 1:03:55
222 COSTLEY, PETER M50 37 GBR 01:31:45 0:22:06 0:43:41 1:05:39
228 HERNANDEZ RUBIO, JOSE LUIS M50 38 ESP 01:32:10 0:21:19 0:42:45 1:04:53
237 CATALA TORREGROSA, JOSEP M50 39 ESP 01:32:49 0:21:51 0:43:37 1:05:54
239 CARANANA MOLLA, RICARDO M50 40 ESP 01:32:49 0:21:52 0:43:36 1:05:53
249 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, PATRICIO M50 41 ESP 01:33:41 0:22:20 0:44:00 1:06:13
263 ESCRIBANO PARRENO, PEDRO M50 42 ESP 01:34:45 0:21:32 0:42:47 1:05:28
264 MAZA CAMACHO, JOSE ANTONIO M50 43 ESP 01:34:47 0:20:57 0:43:01 1:06:33
314 AMAT GALIANO, ARTURO M50 44 ESP 01:40:06 0:23:39 0:47:20 1:11:35
316 ROBERTS, ALAN M50 45 GBR 01:40:17 0:22:44 0:45:58 1:10:32
331 CIACCIA, CARLO M50 46 ITA 01:42:12 0:23:54 0:47:54 1:12:11
343 GARCIA RUIZ, JESUS M50 47 ESP 01:43:32 0:23:56 0:48:00 1:12:14
350 NIVOLA, GIANPAOLO M50 48 SUI 02:26:38 0:31:32 1:42:13
364 PARRILLA ALCALA, JOSE RAMON M50 49 ESP 01:46:29 0:25:58 0:51:55 1:17:41
375 KOTTMEYER, RENE M50 50 SUI 01:47:10 0:25:01 0:49:31 1:15:37
387 BERNARDO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE JAVIER M50 51 ESP 01:49:31 0:25:29 0:50:26 1:15:59
391 DRILEA, GABRIEL M50 52 ROU 01:50:06 0:24:32 0:49:46 1:17:02
392 ROJO, EDUARDO M50 53 ESP 01:50:17 0:25:50 0:51:47 1:18:16
435 JANEK, MIROSLAV M50 54 CZE 02:08:54 0:29:43 1:00:05 1:30:58
448 NIVOLA, GIANPAOLO M50 54 SUI 02:26:38 0:31:32 1:06:47 1:42:13
453 ROHREGGER, ROBERT M50 55 GER 02:33:05 0:23:08 0:50:35 1:48:53

PLACE ATHLETE M55 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
44 MORALES ROBLES, JOSE ANTONIO M55 1 ESP 01:17:30 0:17:58 0:36:14 0:54:44
64 ROMANO, VINCENZO M55 2 ITA 01:19:08 0:18:38 0:37:25 0:56:24
69 AMOROS PICO, JOSE ANTONIO M55 3 ESP 01:19:34 0:18:54 0:37:38 0:56:42
70 DOLBIK, IHAR M55 4 BLR 01:19:35 0:19:02 0:37:51 0:56:58
85 RODRIGUEZ ALVARO, ALFONSO M55 5 ESP 01:20:54 0:18:48 0:37:39 0:57:03
86 BARBERA CASILLAS, JUAN JOSE M55 6 ESP 01:20:55
87 CANALS NAVARRO, PEDRO M55 7 ESP 01:20:58 0:19:07 0:38:10 0:57:36
96 HERRERA PLATA, DIEGO M55 8 ESP 01:21:32 0:18:53 0:37:56 0:57:35
102 PIRE CALLEJO, ROBERTO M55 9 ESP 01:22:04 0:19:29 0:38:50 0:58:29
109 SCHERTENLEIB, BEAT M55 10 SUI 01:22:34 0:19:20 0:38:41 0:58:33
123 FRAGA MENDEZ, ANTONIO M55 11 ESP 01:23:26 0:19:26 0:38:55 0:58:53
140 GOMEZ LOPEZ, JOSE BENITO M55 12 ESP 01:24:53 0:19:38 0:39:32 0:59:58
147 VAN DE GRAAF, ROB M55 13 NED 01:25:24 0:19:25 0:39:06 0:59:47
153 REINA MORENILLA, ROBERTO M55 14 ESP 01:25:50 0:20:20 0:40:31 1:00:55
155 TRACANELLI, GIOVANNI M55 15 ITA 01:25:57 0:20:09 0:40:28 1:01:00
157 ESCOLAR SAURA, EDUARDO JOSE M55 16 ESP 01:26:03 0:19:55 0:39:48 1:00:43
165 MORENO RUIZ, JUAN JESUS M55 17 ESP 01:26:53 0:20:18 0:40:54 1:01:52
173 MOYA MADRID, ANTONIO M55 18 ESP 01:27:45 0:20:19 0:40:29 1:01:35
175 VRHUNC, MATJAZ M55 19 SLO 01:27:47 0:19:29 0:40:05 1:01:07
181 GORGAS GARCIA, PEDRO M55 20 ESP 01:28:46 0:20:23 0:40:47 1:01:54
186 MORETTI, ROBERTO M55 21 ITA 01:29:00 0:20:38 0:41:29 1:02:52
189 MYKHAILOV, BORYS M55 22 UKR 01:29:05 0:21:25 0:42:09 1:03:20
198 FERRIS MONTESINOS, JOSE M55 23 ESP 01:30:10 0:21:18 0:42:45 1:04:22
214 DOXEY, STEVEN M55 24 GBR 01:31:28 0:23:07 0:44:46 1:06:10
226 O'DOHERTY, PHILIP M55 25 IRL 01:32:02 0:21:32 0:42:22 1:04:23
246 RAYNER, TREVOR M55 26 GBR 01:33:35 0:21:56 0:43:39 1:06:08
256 HUG, PETER M55 27 SUI 01:34:07 0:21:44 0:43:48 1:06:38
257 OXLADE, COLIN M55 28 GBR 01:34:11 0:22:30 0:45:07 1:07:50
261 RODRIGUEZ GUISADO, FRANCISCO M55 29 ESP 01:34:27 0:21:38 0:43:51 1:06:50
262 ROSEANO, ATTILIO M55 30 ITA 01:34:31 0:22:56 0:44:39 1:06:57



276 GORSHKOV, ANATOLIY M55 31 UKR 01:35:50 0:21:29 0:43:25 1:06:56
282 PIZARRO IGLESIAS, DOMINGO M55 32 ESP 01:36:16 0:21:29 0:43:41 1:07:20
293 CONTADOR CASILLAS, MIGUEL ANGEL M55 33 ESP 01:37:28 0:20:34 0:42:10 1:06:31
296 PARRA GRILLO, JOSE M55 34 ESP 01:38:09 0:20:17 0:40:48 1:03:59
307 BALLESTA BALLESTA, JOSE ANTONIO M55 35 ESP 01:39:17 0:23:22 0:46:29 1:10:23
308 ULLRICH, HORST M55 36 GER 01:39:22 0:24:03 0:47:29 1:11:16
309 RABADAN CARRASCO, ANTONIO M55 37 ESP 01:39:24 0:22:30 0:45:34 1:09:41
312 RODRIGUEZ MONTERO, MANUEL M55 38 ESP 01:39:51 0:22:36 0:45:38 1:09:59
327 CORNYN, MICHAEL M55 39 IRL 01:42:00 0:24:51 0:48:56 1:12:59
329 LEIMGRUBER, JOERG M55 40 SUI 01:42:02 0:23:39 0:47:08 1:11:53
352 LINDNER, ANDREAS M55 41 SUI 01:45:18 0:24:36 0:48:03 1:12:52

PLACE ATHLETE M60 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
54 SAIZ SANCHEZ, GREGORIO M60 1 ESP 01:18:24 0:17:59 0:36:20 0:55:16
62 GOMES, SILVESTRE M60 2 POR 01:19:02 0:17:45 0:35:48 0:54:16
76 KAUPPILA, JUKKA M60 3 FIN 01:20:06 0:19:18 0:38:10 0:57:15
88 NEDYBALIUK, VIKTOR M60 4 UKR 01:21:02 0:18:53 0:37:51 0:57:08
94 SANCHEZ GARCIA, JUAN CARLOS M60 5 ESP 01:21:27 0:18:56 0:38:03 0:57:32
100 CARMONA HERERIAS, ENRIQUE M60 6 ESP 01:21:49 0:18:56 0:38:04 0:57:35
104 AUGSBURGER, PETER M60 7 SUI 01:22:23 0:18:53 0:38:04 0:57:43
127 VOVK, OLEKSANDR M60 8 UKR 01:23:41 0:20:26 0:40:11 0:59:51
131 KARPOVYCH, VASYL M60 9 UKR 01:23:56 0:19:46 0:39:29 0:59:29
133 BACALHAU, FLORIVAL M60 10 POR 01:24:16 0:19:38 0:39:29 0:59:39
135 GARCIA ALBARRAN, RAMON M60 11 ESP 01:24:29 0:19:53 0:39:22 0:59:26
160 ROMERO DEL PERAL, MANEL M60 12 ESP 01:26:32 0:20:02 0:40:05 1:00:56
183 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, ANGEL NICOLAS M60 13 ESP 01:28:53 0:20:34 0:41:16 1:02:50
191 ESPLA VERDU, FRANCISCO M60 14 ESP 01:29:30 0:20:40 0:41:34 1:03:10
197 VETTER, ALBERT‐EUGEN M60 15 GER 01:30:02 0:21:26 0:42:20 1:03:58
216 ZANI, FERRUCCIO M60 16 ITA 01:31:32 0:22:06 0:43:38 1:05:27
230 TOMANEK, STANISLAV M60 17 CZE 01:32:16 0:22:23 0:44:15 1:05:55
232 GIL‐DIEZ, CARLOS M60 18 ESP 01:32:22 0:21:34 0:42:59 1:05:08
245 POVEDANO ARRIBAS, JOSE M60 19 ESP 01:33:22 0:22:05 0:44:20 1:06:35
247 SAUTER, MARKUS M60 20 SUI 01:33:36 0:20:39 0:42:14 1:05:04
272 PICCAND, GABRIEL M60 21 SUI 01:35:15 0:21:33 0:43:31 1:06:17
303 MEIZOSO BASTIDA, JOSE LUIS M60 22 ESP 01:39:08 0:23:10 0:46:00 1:09:32
310 WHITE, JOHN M60 23 GBR 01:39:31 0:22:28 0:45:32 1:11:58
313 FRUENDT, HANS‐JUERGEN M60 24 GER 01:39:55 0:23:39 0:47:01 1:11:06
315 SALA GONZALEZ, VICENT M60 25 ESP 01:40:15 0:23:49 0:47:21 1:11:33
323 CARUSO, BRUNO M60 26 ITA 01:41:42 0:24:13 0:47:39 1:11:35
332 SANGEORZAN, LAZAR M60 27 ROU 01:42:14 0:22:50 0:46:43 1:11:15
333 FREIBURGHAUS, RENE M60 28 SUI 01:42:17 0:23:38 0:47:23 1:11:44
355 ARTIGAS LLORET, ALBERT M60 29 ESP 01:45:50 0:25:43 0:50:26 1:15:23
365 BENCHEA JOCA, MARTIN M60 30 ROU 01:46:30 0:24:17 0:49:10 1:15:03
369 LOPEZ SIVERIO, LORENZO M60 31 ESP 01:46:42 0:23:43 0:48:09 1:13:41
378 MANIAGO, BRUNO M60 32 ITA 01:47:32 0:25:33 0:50:39 1:16:17
383 GRETHE, MICHAEL M60 33 GER 01:48:16 0:24:33 0:49:47 1:16:02
389 PARKER, STEPHEN M60 34 GBR 01:49:46 0:25:12 0:51:04 1:17:59
393 DIAZ PLATA, FRANCISCO M60 35 ESP 01:50:41 0:25:25 0:50:38 1:17:05
394 GUTIERREZ ALARCON, JOSE M60 36 ESP 01:51:10 0:25:45 0:52:01 1:18:33
405 LEAVER, PHILIP M60 37 GBR 01:52:50 0:26:19 0:53:10 1:20:15
417 ALLBOJE SAMAMI, GHOLAM REZA M60 38 GER 01:57:19 0:25:52 0:52:36 1:21:13

PLACE ATHLETE M65 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
172 GOLDAMMER, KLAUS M65 1 GER 01:27:44 0:20:48 0:41:43 1:02:28
200 ODRIOZOLA, JAVIER M65 2 ESP 01:30:14 0:20:42 0:41:48 1:03:58
227 BAIDEZ SANCHEZ, ESTANISLAO M65 3 ESP 01:32:08 0:21:21 0:42:45 1:04:49
238 GUZMAN ARTEAGA, SANTIAGO M65 4 ESP 01:32:49 0:21:52 0:43:37 1:05:54
241 MORADILLO, JOSE CARLOS M65 5 ESP 01:33:05 0:21:28 0:42:57 1:05:12
274 YARMILKO, MYKOLA M65 6 UKR 01:35:29 0:22:12 0:44:44 1:07:36



287 KERNAHAN, NICK M65 7 GBR 01:36:39 0:22:54 0:45:11 1:08:21
289 MICHAEL, DESMOND M65 8 GBR 01:36:43 0:23:24 0:46:22 1:09:30
292 POZO, FRANCISCO M65 9 ESP 01:37:28 0:22:22 0:44:40 1:07:50
328 ANDOAIN ARNAIZ, KEPA M65 10 ESP 01:42:00 0:23:30 0:47:52 1:12:52
335 MERK, ERWIN M65 11 SUI 01:42:39 0:24:08 0:48:01 1:12:24
351 LARA BENITEZ, LUIS M65 12 ESP 01:44:32 0:24:12 0:48:47 1:13:50
353 BIASIN, FULVIO M65 13 ITA 01:45:47 0:25:56 0:50:29 1:15:17
357 MANN, MICHAEL M65 14 GBR 01:46:10 0:25:27 0:50:37 1:16:17
372 PAUCHARD, BRUNO M65 15 SUI 01:46:45 0:23:48 0:48:24 1:14:11
382 ROSSI, TIZIANO M65 16 ITA 01:48:02 0:24:46 0:49:40 1:15:35
385 MURRAY, ANDREW M65 17 GBR 01:48:24 0:25:54 0:51:15 1:17:00
419 THALMANN, PAUL M65 18 SUI 01:57:43 0:27:42 0:55:34 1:24:00
422 JOHNSON, DONALD M65 19 GBR 02:00:58 0:29:01 0:57:21 1:26:11
423 FAIT, KAREL M65 20 CZE 02:01:04 0:25:26 0:51:42 1:22:10
443 TORRES GARCIA, PEDRO M65 21 ESP 02:14:17 0:25:29 0:58:54 1:31:38

PLACE ATHLETE M70 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
225 SAENZ DE LACUESTA, JUAN MANUEL M70 1 ESP 01:32:00 0:22:05 0:43:41 1:05:26
231 MOHEDANO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO M70 2 ESP 01:32:17 0:21:43 0:43:31 1:05:29
267 HARTUNG, MANFRED M70 3 GER 01:35:03 0:21:53 0:43:31 1:06:10
285 CAPO GIL, VICENTE M70 4 ESP 01:36:34 0:21:51 0:44:36 1:08:19
288 CASEY, MICK M70 5 GBR 01:36:41 0:22:48 0:45:35 1:08:44
301 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, PRUDENCIO M70 6 ESP 01:38:54 0:23:58 0:47:05 1:10:30
341 EDGLEY, TREVOR M70 7 GBR 01:43:12 0:24:05 0:48:18 1:13:22
346 WIEDEMEIER, JOHANN M70 8 SUI 01:43:55 0:23:38 0:47:44 1:12:56
384 FAISCA, MANUEL M70 9 POR 01:48:17 0:24:27 0:49:46 1:16:20
386 LEUTENEGGER, JOSEF M70 10 SUI 01:48:32 0:25:31 0:50:57 1:17:04
401 VON GUNTEN, HANS M70 11 SUI 01:52:30 0:25:30 0:50:42 1:17:34
441 CULOS, EGIDIO M70 12 ITA 02:14:03 0:31:12 1:01:58 1:34:26
446 BLACK, KENNETH M70 13 GBR 02:16:36 0:31:57 1:03:49 1:36:08

PLACE ATHLETE M75 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
338 BASISTA, VINCENT M75 1 SVK 01:42:53 0:24:03 0:48:01 1:13:00
356 CABANA OROSA, ANTONIO M75 2 ESP 01:45:55 0:24:01 0:48:35 1:13:58
402 BRENNAN, PHIL M75 3 GBR 01:52:35 0:26:06 0:52:04 1:19:01
408 SCHAERER, KURT M75 4 SUI 01:54:02 0:26:08 0:52:46 1:20:06
411 WIDMER, PAUL M75 5 SUI 01:56:04 0:26:12 0:54:04 1:21:19
436 TUNNELL, GEORGE M75 6 GBR 02:09:13 0:29:26 0:59:17 1:29:37
444 GOTTERT, FRANK M75 7 GER 02:15:19 0:31:45 1:03:08 1:35:39

PLACE ATHLETE M80 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
406 SABLONE, GREGORIO M80 1 SUI 01:53:47 0:27:45 0:54:46 1:21:30
410 URTNOWSKI, HENRYK M80 2 POL 01:55:12 0:27:30 0:54:42 1:21:30

PLACE ATHLETE W35 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
91 MARCO OYARZABAL, DOLORES W35 1 ESP 01:21:14 0:19:08 0:38:18 0:57:40
111 GARCIA TEJERO, CANDI W35 2 ESP 01:22:41 0:19:09 0:38:24 0:58:22
117 JACOBS‐CONRADIE, CHARLENE W35 3 GBR 01:23:06 0:19:08 0:38:35 0:58:43
124 CLAVERIA PELEGRIN, LAURA MARIA W35 4 ESP 01:23:29 0:19:24 0:38:36 0:58:40
144 DEL FRESNO SERRANO, M ESTHER W35 5 ESP 01:25:01 0:19:47 0:39:44 1:00:12
152 GRANERO OTERO, MONICA W35 6 ESP 01:25:50 0:20:00 0:40:24 1:00:59
156 MORRAJA BELLIDO, EVA W35 7 ESP 01:25:59 0:20:00 0:40:04 1:00:56
163 CORDOBA SIRIA, ROSA MARIA W35 8 ESP 01:26:49 0:20:07 0:40:29 1:01:02
190 MAYORGA GOMEZ, MARI CARMEN W35 9 ESP 01:29:25 0:20:56 0:42:09 1:03:49
207 SOSA PEREZ, MIREIA W35 10 ESP 01:30:48 0:19:08 0:38:42 0:59:27
229 CHARLTON, CATHERINE W35 11 GBR 01:32:15 0:21:45 0:43:22 1:05:30
259 BERNAD HERNANDEZ, NOELIA W35 12 ESP 01:34:23 0:21:06 0:42:43 1:05:14
280 MARTINEZ GASCO, MARIA ISABEL W35 13 ESP 01:36:00 0:22:10 0:44:35 1:07:57
291 SLADARU, SIMONA‐ELENA W35 14 ROU 01:37:18 0:21:33 0:44:08 1:07:57
298 TAMARGO, SUSANA W35 15 ESP 01:38:31 0:22:57 0:46:10 1:09:36
366 ROMERO MARTINEZ, ELENA MARIA W35 16 ESP 01:46:35 0:25:26 0:50:26 1:15:50



373 IZUEL, LETICIA W35 17 ESP 01:46:53 0:24:22 0:49:14 1:15:09
PLACE ATHLETE W40 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
60 MARTIN ALVAREZ, JACQUELINE W40 1 ESP 01:19:01 0:18:52 0:37:38 0:56:18
72 COATES, JO W40 2 GBR 01:19:51 0:18:59 0:37:37 0:56:41
108 CIORTAN, NICOLETA W40 3 ROU 01:22:29 0:19:19 0:38:36 0:58:26
143 OLAVE ANDRADE, GEMA W40 4 ESP 01:24:58 0:19:54 0:39:55 1:00:16
149 CASADO PRIETO, ROSAURA W40 5 ESP 01:25:41 0:19:53 0:39:55 1:00:35
151 SIXTO TATO, MARIA ISABEL W40 6 ESP 01:25:47 0:20:19 0:40:23 1:00:59
169 BOTEZAN, MIHAELA W40 7 ROU 01:27:25 0:19:25 0:39:25 1:00:43
171 INIGUEZ VILLAPLANA, MARIA TERESA W40 8 ESP 01:27:42 0:21:02 0:41:28 1:02:25
187 LORA, RUT W40 9 ESP 01:29:05 0:20:43 0:41:28 1:02:52
188 BUERO MARTINEZ, ANA LAURA W40 10 ESP 01:29:05 0:20:38 0:41:28 1:02:51
204 BARFOOT, JO‐ANNE W40 11 ESP 01:30:44 0:21:19 0:42:36 1:04:18
235 RIOS MORATA, BEATRIZ W40 12 ESP 01:32:46 0:20:59 0:42:36 1:04:52
248 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, SILVIA MARIA W40 13 ESP 01:33:41 0:21:41 0:43:33 1:06:13
258 HERNANDEZ, CLARA W40 14 ESP 01:34:22 0:22:09 0:44:18 1:06:50
268 DOERSCHER, CHRISTINE W40 15 GER 01:35:04 0:22:12 0:44:05 1:06:52
286 OLIVA, FILIPPA W40 16 ITA 02:26:46 0:33:27 1:41:31
300 SIBAJAS AVILA, ANTONIA ROCIO W40 17 ESP 01:38:48 0:22:37 0:45:38 1:09:59
302 RIERA RUEDA, EVA W40 18 ESP 01:38:54 0:23:58 0:47:05 1:10:30
304 FERREIRO PEREYRA, SILVIA W40 19 ESP 01:39:13 0:23:39 0:47:09 1:10:52
324 CEDILLO, SILVIA W40 20 ESP 01:41:52 0:24:26 0:49:58 1:12:43
340 ZUFFEREY FROST, INGRID W40 21 SUI 01:42:59 0:23:57 0:47:42 1:12:55
361 BECKER, VERENA W40 22 GER 01:46:21 0:24:10 0:48:39 1:14:42
368 MILANESE, LAURA W40 23 ITA 01:46:40 0:22:59 0:46:48 1:13:22
388 SALAS, NOELIA W40 24 ESP 01:49:32 0:24:02 0:48:42 1:14:43
404 SALVADOR LLADO, MERITXELL W40 25 ESP 01:52:43 0:26:40 0:53:06 1:19:59
414 MARTINEZ MASIP, MONICA W40 26 ESP 01:56:22 0:26:27 0:53:34 1:21:31
438 IBANEZ CESPEDES, MONTSE W40 27 ESP 02:10:33 0:27:58 0:57:36 1:29:05
442 ESCABIAS HIERRO, MARIA ISABEL W40 28 ESP 02:14:17 0:28:21 0:58:53 1:31:37
450 OLIVA, FILIPPA W40 28 ITA 02:26:46 0:33:27 1:06:58 1:41:31

PLACE ATHLETE W45 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
106 MACHADO, CARLA W45 1 POR 01:22:28 0:19:25 0:38:55 0:58:39
113 RAPPO CONCA, SABINE W45 2 SUI 01:22:49 0:19:17 0:38:35 0:58:33
121 BOURKE MARTIGNONI, JOANNA W45 3 SUI 01:23:16 0:19:54 0:39:19 0:59:15
129 CENTENO, YESENIA W45 4 ESP 01:23:45 0:19:13 0:38:37 0:58:41
170 MERINO GARCIA, MERCEDES W45 5 ESP 01:27:33 0:20:16 0:40:48 1:02:08
174 TEJERO TEJADAS, ARANCHA W45 6 ESP 01:27:47 0:20:27 0:41:12 1:02:17
185 CANO, BEGONA W45 7 ESP 01:28:59 0:20:19 0:41:00 1:02:37
201 INIGO GIL, MARIA TERESA W45 8 ESP 01:30:17 0:21:10 0:42:29 1:04:13
203 MAHAMUD ISIDRO, PILAR W45 9 ESP 01:30:30 0:21:16 0:42:34 1:04:17
206 SESTITO, LUZIA W45 10 SUI 01:30:47 0:21:19 0:42:20 1:04:14
209 CASANOVA, DULCE W45 11 AND 01:31:06 0:20:50 0:42:15 1:04:19
254 TASKA, MARTINA W45 12 SUI 01:34:05 0:22:05 0:43:46 1:06:16
255 LAZZAROTTO, SIMONETTA W45 13 ITA 01:34:05 0:21:53 0:43:55 1:06:37
275 MARIN, DANIELA SIMINICA LILIANA W45 14 ROU 01:35:38 0:21:27 0:43:37 1:06:55
281 EXPOSITO, GEMA W45 15 ESP 01:36:06 0:22:07 0:44:23 1:07:37
290 WOOD, CLARE W45 16 GBR 01:37:06 0:22:16 0:45:13 1:08:39
294 GONZALEZ GOMEZ, VICTORIA W45 17 ESP 01:37:32 0:22:54 0:45:08 1:08:21
295 SALINAS MORENO, SILVIA W45 18 ESP 01:37:33 0:23:03 0:46:03 1:09:47
299 MARTIN BERLANAS, ANA W45 19 ESP 01:38:33 0:22:43 0:45:20 1:09:05
306 FIDALGO ALVAREZ, ANA ESTHER W45 20 ESP 01:39:16 0:23:15 0:46:29 1:10:23
325 FRIEDRICH, ILKA W45 21 GER 01:41:54 0:23:58 0:47:42 1:12:17
347 VAQUERIZO, LIA W45 22 ESP 01:43:59 0:24:28 0:48:35 1:13:23
354 SALVADOR, LAIA W45 23 ESP 01:45:50 0:25:43 0:50:26 1:15:23
379 CORCHETE MARTINEZ, MARIA DOLORES W45 24 ESP 01:47:46 0:24:41 0:49:41 1:15:36
403 GOMEZ, INMACULADA W45 25 ESP 01:52:43 0:26:41 0:53:06 1:19:59



418 GARCIA, MARIA TERESA W45 26 ESP 01:57:33 0:27:11 0:54:39 1:22:27
432 MARTINEZ MINAZZI, VALERIA ESTELA W45 27 ESP 02:06:01 0:29:05 0:57:59 1:28:26
433 MUÑOZ GARCIA, ANA MARIA W45 28 ESP 02:06:57 0:27:11 0:55:24 1:26:25

PLACE ATHLETE W50 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
150 CASTRO SOLINO, MARIA SOLEDAD W50 1 ESP 01:25:43 0:20:23 0:40:27 1:00:54
196 MOREIRA, ROSA MARIA W50 2 SUI 01:29:50 0:21:03 0:41:58 1:03:36
205 PUSHKINA, LYUDMYLA W50 3 UKR 01:30:45 0:21:38 0:42:49 1:04:21
221 RUSHTON, KAREN W50 4 GBR 01:31:45 0:22:07 0:43:41 1:05:40
223 MCDONALD, SUSAN W50 5 GBR 01:31:47 0:20:44 0:42:10 1:04:22
240 SALA FERRER, CARMEN W50 6 ESP 01:32:51 0:21:25 0:42:59 1:05:27
266 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, LOLA W50 7 ESP 01:34:57 0:21:44 0:44:06 1:06:57
271 PRICE, FIONA W50 8 GBR 01:35:12 0:21:53 0:44:10 1:07:14
278 GOMEZ DE SEGURA OROZCO, LOURDES W50 9 ESP 01:35:54 0:22:26 0:44:43 1:07:42
311 DALL'ANESE, MARILENA W50 10 ITA 01:39:34 0:23:03 0:46:25 1:10:34
337 RICHTER, ANGELA W50 11 GER 01:42:50 0:23:15 0:47:02 1:11:38
344 QUISPE VALENCIA, NANCY NENA W50 12 ESP 01:43:33 0:23:45 0:47:40 1:12:43
360 DE MUNCK LOYOLA, CECILIA W50 13 ESP 01:46:16 0:24:05 0:48:31 1:14:20
367 ANSOLEAGA GIL, SUSANA W50 14 ESP 01:46:35 0:24:26 0:49:05 1:14:44
371 VOUILLOZ, ANNE‐CATHERINE W50 15 SUI 01:46:43 0:23:59 0:49:01 1:14:45
376 DOMINGUEZ RUIZ, BEATRIZ W50 16 ESP 01:47:22 0:25:43 0:50:26 1:15:52
396 CASTILLO, MARIA DE LOS ANGELES W50 17 ESP 01:51:30 0:25:04 0:51:20 1:19:04
399 ULLRICH, KIRSTEN W50 18 GER 01:52:21 0:25:48 0:51:56 1:19:03
416 LIPS, SUSANNE W50 19 SUI 01:57:05 0:27:49 0:55:31 1:23:12
427 BALMORI BALMORI, SMILCE W50 20 ESP 02:02:59 0:28:01 0:56:54 1:26:13
429 PAREJA BERMEJO, ANGELA W50 21 ESP 02:05:16 0:30:09 0:59:36 1:29:36

PLACE ATHLETE W55 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
199 RAMOS, MARISOL W55 1 ESP 01:30:13 0:20:36 0:41:29 1:03:24
326 NICA, IOANA W55 2 ROU 01:41:57 0:22:36 0:46:11 1:11:08
334 LLOPIS GARCIA, JULIA W55 3 ESP 01:42:30 0:24:05 0:47:43 1:12:24
336 ZUBER, HELEN W55 4 SUI 01:42:39 0:23:56 0:48:02 1:12:23
345 GOMEZ VILLENA, MARIA ANTONIA W55 5 ESP 01:43:52 0:23:52 0:48:04 1:12:51
348 UMMEL‐AMWEG, SUSANNE W55 6 SUI 01:44:12 0:24:35 0:49:06 1:13:55
358 WICKHAM, JANE W55 7 ESP 01:46:11 0:23:46 0:48:08 1:13:54
395 MAERCHY, JUDITH W55 8 SUI 01:51:26 0:26:20 0:51:59 1:18:34
400 AVRAM, ELENA W55 9 ROU 01:52:23 0:23:41 0:49:10 1:17:04
424 JOHNSON, DENISE W55 10 GBR 02:01:07 0:29:03 0:57:21 1:26:12
431 BISHOP, FIONA W55 11 GBR 02:05:40 0:29:15 0:59:02 1:29:40
445 VOUILLOZ, MYRIAM W55 12 SUI 02:15:53 0:29:05 0:59:48 1:33:36

PLACE ATHLETE W60 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
234 HERNAIZ DEL CAMPO, MARCELINA W60 1 ESP 01:32:34 0:21:36 0:42:59 1:05:09
244 HOFFMANN, BRIGITTE W60 2 GER 01:33:20 0:22:11 0:44:04 1:06:34
250 SACHS, CHRISTINE W60 3 GER 01:33:45 0:21:56 0:43:45 1:05:59
270 HUG, MONICA W60 4 SUI 01:35:11 0:21:42 0:44:19 1:07:46
374 DALL'ARMI, IVANA W60 5 ITA 01:46:53 0:25:34 0:50:39 1:16:13
420 WALDMEYER, JANA W60 6 SUI 01:57:46 0:27:36 0:54:46 1:22:46
437 GALEA, JULIA W60 7 GBR 02:09:59 0:29:20 0:58:59 1:30:20

PLACE ATHLETE W65 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
321 GAJIC, STEFICA W65 1 SUI 01:41:14 0:24:19 0:47:48 1:12:02
342 MATHYS, ODILIA W65 2 SUI 01:43:25 0:24:05 0:48:14 1:13:04
359 TABOR, ROSALIND W65 3 GBR 01:46:16 0:25:55 0:51:15 1:16:19
362 GANTER, ELFRIEDE W65 4 GER 01:46:23 0:25:11 0:50:10 1:16:07
381 AYALA ALVARADO, TRINIDAD W65 5 ESP 01:47:54 0:24:44 0:49:46 1:15:57
397 ILLI, LISELOTTE W65 6 SUI 01:52:02 0:25:58 0:52:07 1:19:11
409 AISSAOUI, DALLILA W65 7 ITA 01:54:09 0:25:57 0:52:01 1:19:24
412 HELLMARK, BRITT SARA MARIA W65 8 SWE 01:56:14 0:27:11 0:54:09 1:21:41
425 BOESCH CAPPELLO, CONCETTA W65 9 SUI 02:01:36 0:28:10 0:56:28 1:25:38
428 MANN, IRMGARD W65 10 GER 02:03:07 0:29:02 0:57:45 1:27:18



439 STER, MARIA W65 11 ROU 02:11:14 0:28:55 0:58:28 1:30:30
452 MOSIMANN‐SUTER, MONIKA W65 12 SUI 02:33:05 0:35:01 1:09:46 1:47:39

PLACE ATHLETE W70 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
377 COPSON, ANGELA W70 1 GBR 01:47:24 0:25:39 0:50:51 1:16:21
380 MARGOT, MICHELLE W70 2 SUI 01:47:53 0:24:35 0:49:22 1:15:17
407 MONDINI, GIOVANNA W70 3 ITA 01:53:57 0:26:18 0:52:51 1:20:20
421 RAAP, ELS W70 4 NED 01:58:41 0:27:08 0:54:21 1:22:27
426 ROST‐BRASHOLZ, GABRIELE W70 5 GER 02:02:39 0:27:35 0:55:48 1:25:09
430 NITTEL, MARIA BRIGITTE W70 6 GER 02:05:25 0:29:27 0:58:54 1:28:34
434 JOHNSON, JUNE W70 7 GBR 02:08:48 0:30:19 1:00:33 1:31:28
440 SPRINGER, ELISABETH W70 8 GER 02:13:01 0:31:22 1:01:55 1:33:24
447 TAN, SIEW GOAY W70 9 SUI 02:16:41 0:31:44 1:03:32 1:36:58
449 RAFFONE, CELESTE W70 10 ITA 02:26:44 0:33:26 1:07:00 1:41:29

PLACE ATHLETE W75 COUNTRY TIME KM5 KM10 KM15
451 SELLAN, IOLE W75 1 ITA 02:27:49 0:34:01 1:07:31 1:42:01



CLASIFICACIÓN POR EQUIPOS

EMACNS ALICANTE 2018

M35

ESP - M35 3:32:121

CRESPO ARIAS, JORGE 1:08:37M35345 ESP

RUANO RODRIGUEZ, DAVID 1:12:08M35693 ESP

FERNANDEZ PAREDES, CRISTIAN 1:11:27M35396 ESP

ITA - M35 3:33:312

MINERVA, FRANCESCO 1:08:43M40972 ITA

AUCIELLO, GIOVANNI 1:08:07M35938 ITA

TRAPLETTI, ROBIN 1:16:41M35999 ITA

ROU - M35 3:39:303

BUSCA, MARIUS MARIAN 1:08:23M351035 ROU

SCROB, PETRU DANIEL 1:19:11M351047 ROU

SACARA, MIRCEA MARIAN 1:11:56M401045 ROU

IRL - M35 3:51:294

KEARNS, RONAN 1:23:02M40920 IRL

QUINN, CLIVE 1:15:52M40931 IRL

DORAN, JAMES 1:12:35M35916 IRL

CZE - M35 4:09:215

CAP, ONDREJ 1:22:29M40230 CZE

MALIK, VIT 1:23:07M45240 CZE

KRMAS, VACLAV 1:23:45M35237 CZE

POR - M35 4:15:296

FIGUEIREDO, DAVIDE 1:10:53M451021 POR

CARVALHO, JOAO 1:41:23M351017 POR

BRITO, JOSE 1:23:13M401015 POR

SVK - M35 4:46:597

MITNIK, JAN 1:46:24M351150 SVK

ROHAL, JAN 1:28:53M351151 SVK

MITNIK, GABRIEL 1:31:42M351149 SVK
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CLASIFICACIÓN POR EQUIPOS

EMACNS ALICANTE 2018

M40

ESP - M40 3:30:591

ALONSO PRESA, RODRIGO 1:11:50M40257 ESP

LOPEZ SANCHEZ-REY, PABLO 1:08:14M40528 ESP

LUNGARAN GUTIERREZ, JESUS 1:10:55M40535 ESP

GER - M40 3:52:552

VOGLER, KAI 1:21:30M40905 GER

FRANK, MARCEL 1:20:04M40879 GER

HEINER, JOERG 1:11:21M40887 GER

M45

ESP - M45 3:31:411

CUADRILLERO BARRANCO, JUAN ANTONIO 1:09:37M45347 ESP

DOMINGUEZ CABRAL, ELIAS SALVADOR 1:12:08M45372 ESP

MARTINEZ GOMEZ, LUIS FELIX 1:09:56M45555 ESP

ROU - M45 3:57:472

FLORIN MARCEL, LAZA 1:18:12M451039 ROU

MIKLOS, ARTUR IANOS 1:19:37M451043 ROU

GAMAN, MARICEL 1:19:58M451040 ROU

ITA - M45 4:15:053

CABBOI, ANDREA 1:16:25M45944 ITA

DE ECCHER, LUCIO 1:24:35M45956 ITA

CAVALLI, GIONNI 1:34:05M45946 ITA

SUI - M45 4:19:224

STEFFEN, EDUARD 1:33:12M451123 SUI

SENN, OLIVER 1:17:43M451118 SUI

HOFER, RICHARD 1:28:27M451074 SUI

GBR - M45 4:42:075

WILSON, KERRY-LIAM 1:13:26M45872 GBR

MURRAY, ANDREW 1:48:24M65843 GBR

ROBERTS, ALAN 1:40:17M50855 GBR
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CLASIFICACIÓN POR EQUIPOS

EMACNS ALICANTE 2018

M50

POR - M50 3:49:411

FERNANDES, ANTONIO 1:11:37M501020 POR

MONTEIRO, ANTONIO 1:19:02M501027 POR

GOMES, SILVESTRE 1:19:02M601023 POR

ESP - M50 3:53:382

LACON EXPOSITO, JUAN ANTONIO 1:19:11M50507 ESP

SEPULVEDA LOPEZ, CLAUDIO 1:18:32M50732 ESP

RAMIREZ, CARLOS 1:15:55M50655 ESP

SUI - M50 3:57:383

RIEDER, FLAVIO 1:18:07M501112 SUI

PILEGGI, ANDREA 1:22:38M501108 SUI

BRUECKER, HANSJOERG 1:16:53M501055 SUI

GBR - M50 4:01:214

CHAMPION, MARK 1:24:21M50790 GBR

LEYBOURNE, PHILIP 1:17:30M50831 GBR

BENTLEY, ROBIN 1:19:30M50782 GBR

CZE - M50 5:42:145

TOMANEK, STANISLAV 1:32:16M60242 CZE

FAIT, KAREL 2:01:04M65231 CZE

JANEK, MIROSLAV 2:08:54M50234 CZE
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CLASIFICACIÓN POR EQUIPOS

EMACNS ALICANTE 2018

M55

ESP - M55 3:57:581

AMOROS PICO, JOSE ANTONIO 1:19:34M55264 ESP

MORALES ROBLES, JOSE ANTONIO 1:17:30M55590 ESP

RODRIGUEZ ALVARO, ALFONSO 1:20:54M55675 ESP

ITA - M55 4:14:052

ROMANO, VINCENZO 1:19:08M55982 ITA

TRACANELLI, GIOVANNI 1:25:57M55998 ITA

MORETTI, ROBERTO 1:29:00M55975 ITA

SUI - M55 4:38:433

HUG, PETER 1:34:07M551078 SUI

LEIMGRUBER, JOERG 1:42:02M551086 SUI

SCHERTENLEIB, BEAT 1:22:34M551116 SUI

GBR - M55 4:39:144

OXLADE, COLIN 1:34:11M55847 GBR

RAYNER, TREVOR 1:33:35M55853 GBR

DOXEY, STEVEN 1:31:28M55801 GBR

UKR - M55 4:40:245

GORSHKOV, ANATOLIY 1:35:50M551155 UKR

MYKHAILOV, BORYS 1:29:05M551158 UKR

YARMILKO, MYKOLA 1:35:29M651163 UKR
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CLASIFICACIÓN POR EQUIPOS

EMACNS ALICANTE 2018

M60

ESP - M60 4:01:401

SAIZ SANCHEZ, GREGORIO 1:18:24M60700 ESP

SANCHEZ GARCIA, JUAN CARLOS 1:21:27M60711 ESP

CARMONA HERERIAS, ENRIQUE 1:21:49M60322 ESP

UKR - M60 4:08:392

KARPOVYCH, VASYL 1:23:56M601156 UKR

VOVK, OLEKSANDR 1:23:41M601162 UKR

NEDYBALIUK, VIKTOR 1:21:02M601159 UKR

SUI - M60 4:31:143

AUGSBURGER, PETER 1:22:23M601051 SUI

SAUTER, MARKUS 1:33:36M601114 SUI

PICCAND, GABRIEL 1:35:15M601107 SUI

GER - M60 4:58:134

FRUENDT, HANS-JUERGEN 1:39:55M60881 GER

VETTER, ALBERT-EUGEN 1:30:02M60904 GER

GRETHE, MICHAEL 1:48:16M60885 GER

ITA - M60 5:00:465

ZANI, FERRUCCIO 1:31:32M601001 ITA

CARUSO, BRUNO 1:41:42M60945 ITA

MANIAGO, BRUNO 1:47:32M60969 ITA

GBR - M60 5:22:076

PARKER, STEPHEN 1:49:46M60848 GBR

LEAVER, PHILIP 1:52:50M60829 GBR

WHITE, JOHN 1:39:31M60870 GBR
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CLASIFICACIÓN POR EQUIPOS

EMACNS ALICANTE 2018

M65

ESP - M65 4:35:111

BAIDEZ SANCHEZ, ESTANISLAO 1:32:08M65283 ESP

GUZMAN ARTEAGA, SANTIAGO 1:32:49M65482 ESP

ODRIOZOLA, JAVIER 1:30:14M65608 ESP

GBR - M65 4:59:322

MICHAEL, DESMOND 1:36:43M65842 GBR

KERNAHAN, NICK 1:36:39M65825 GBR

MANN, MICHAEL 1:46:10M65835 GBR

SUI - M65 5:27:073

MERK, ERWIN 1:42:39M651097 SUI

PAUCHARD, BRUNO 1:46:45M651105 SUI

THALMANN, PAUL 1:57:43M651128 SUI

ITA - M65 5:47:524

CULOS, EGIDIO 2:14:03M70950 ITA

ROSSI, TIZIANO 1:48:02M65984 ITA

BIASIN, FULVIO 1:45:47M65939 ITA

M70

ESP - M70 4:40:511

CAPO GIL, VICENTE 1:36:34M70320 ESP

SAENZ DE LACUESTA, JUAN MANUEL 1:32:00M70699 ESP

MOHEDANO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 1:32:17M70577 ESP

SUI - M70 5:24:572

VON GUNTEN, HANS 1:52:30M701132 SUI

LEUTENEGGER, JOSEF 1:48:32M701087 SUI

WIEDEMEIER, JOHANN 1:43:55M701141 SUI

GBR - M70 5:36:293

CASEY, MICK 1:36:41M70789 GBR

BLACK, KENNETH 2:16:36M70783 GBR

EDGLEY, TREVOR 1:43:12M70804 GBR
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CLASIFICACIÓN POR EQUIPOS

EMACNS ALICANTE 2018

W35

ESP - W35 4:07:241

MARCO OYARZABAL, DOLORES 1:21:14W35539 ESP

GARCIA TEJERO, CANDI 1:22:41W35445 ESP

CLAVERIA PELEGRIN, LAURA MARIA 1:23:29W35338 ESP

GBR - W35 4:15:122

COATES, JO 1:19:51W40793 GBR

JACOBS-CONRADIE, CHARLENE 1:23:06W35816 GBR

CHARLTON, CATHERINE 1:32:15W35792 GBR

ROU - W35 4:27:123

SLADARU, SIMONA-ELENA 1:37:18W351048 ROU

CIORTAN, NICOLETA 1:22:29W401036 ROU

BOTEZAN, MIHAELA 1:27:25W401033 ROU

W40

ESP - W40 4:09:401

OLAVE ANDRADE, GEMA 1:24:58W40609 ESP

MARTIN ALVAREZ, JACQUELINE 1:19:01W40543 ESP

CASADO PRIETO, ROSAURA 1:25:41W40327 ESP

ITA - W40 5:47:312

OLIVA, FILIPPA 2:26:46W40976 ITA

MILANESE, LAURA 1:46:40W40971 ITA

LAZZAROTTO, SIMONETTA 1:34:05W45966 ITA
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CLASIFICACIÓN POR EQUIPOS

EMACNS ALICANTE 2018

W45

SUI - W45 4:16:521

BOURKE MARTIGNONI, JOANNA 1:23:16W451054 SUI

RAPPO CONCA, SABINE 1:22:49W451110 SUI

SESTITO, LUZIA 1:30:47W451119 SUI

ESP - W45 4:19:052

TEJERO TEJADAS, ARANCHA 1:27:47W45746 ESP

CENTENO, YESENIA 1:23:45W45335 ESP

MERINO GARCIA, MERCEDES 1:27:33W45575 ESP

ROU - W45 5:09:583

MARIN, DANIELA SIMINICA LILIANA 1:35:38W451042 ROU

AVRAM, ELENA 1:52:23W551031 ROU

NICA, IOANA 1:41:57W551044 ROU

GER - W45 5:17:054

ULLRICH, KIRSTEN 1:52:21W50902 GER

FRIEDRICH, ILKA 1:41:54W45880 GER

RICHTER, ANGELA 1:42:50W50897 GER

GBR - W45 5:43:535

BISHOP, FIONA 2:05:40W55101 GBR

WOOD, CLARE 1:37:06W45873 GBR

JOHNSON, DENISE 2:01:07W55820 GBR
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CLASIFICACIÓN POR EQUIPOS

EMACNS ALICANTE 2018

W50

ESP - W50 4:33:311

CASTRO SOLINO, MARIA SOLEDAD 1:25:43W50332 ESP

SANCHEZ LOPEZ, LOLA 1:34:57W50713 ESP

SALA FERRER, CARMEN 1:32:51W50701 ESP

GBR - W50 4:38:442

RUSHTON, KAREN 1:31:45W50858 GBR

MCDONALD, SUSAN 1:31:47W50840 GBR

PRICE, FIONA 1:35:12W50851 GBR

SUI - W50 5:13:383

VOUILLOZ, ANNE-CATHERINE 1:46:43W501134 SUI

LIPS, SUSANNE 1:57:05W501089 SUI

MOREIRA, ROSA MARIA 1:29:50W501098 SUI

W55

ESP - W55 4:56:351

LLOPIS GARCIA, JULIA 1:42:30W55515 ESP

RAMOS, MARISOL 1:30:13W55658 ESP

GOMEZ VILLENA, MARIA ANTONIA 1:43:52W55461 ESP

SUI - W55 5:18:172

ZUBER, HELEN 1:42:39W551144 SUI

UMMEL-AMWEG, SUSANNE 1:44:12W551130 SUI

MAERCHY, JUDITH 1:51:26W551092 SUI

W60

GER - W60 4:53:281

HOFFMANN, BRIGITTE 1:33:20W60889 GER

SACHS, CHRISTINE 1:33:45W60900 GER

GANTER, ELFRIEDE 1:46:23W65882 GER
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CLASIFICACIÓN POR EQUIPOS

EMACNS ALICANTE 2018

W65

SUI - W65 5:16:411

ILLI, LISELOTTE 1:52:02W651079 SUI

GAJIC, STEFICA 1:41:14W651069 SUI

MATHYS, ODILIA 1:43:25W651094 SUI

GBR - W65 5:42:282

COPSON, ANGELA 1:47:24W70795 GBR

TABOR, ROSALIND 1:46:16W65864 GBR

JOHNSON, JUNE 2:08:48W70821 GBR

W70

GER - W70 6:21:051

NITTEL, MARIA BRIGITTE 2:05:25W70894 GER

SPRINGER, ELISABETH 2:13:01W70901 GER

ROST-BRASHOLZ, GABRIELE 2:02:39W70899 GER
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